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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 28% 32% 24% 24%  33% 35% 30% 45%  16%  26% @ 22% 27% 47%
Off on the wrong track 61% 60% 63% 67%  52% 51% 55%  44% 5% 67% 67% 62% 48%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 8%  15% 14% 15% 11% 10% 6%  10% 11% 5%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676)  (824) (963) (203) (230) (264)  (405) (480) (351) (596) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Generally headed in the right direction 28% 28% 48% 8% 49% 24% 11% 50% 35% 12% 40% 25% 19%
Off on the wrong track 61% 62% 38% 89% 38% 63% 85% 39% 56% 85% 47% 65% 73%
Not sure 10% 10% 15% 3% 13% 13% 4% 12% 10% 3% 13% 10% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,319) (579) (497) (517) (596) (387) (449) (447) (450) (505) (499) (496)
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2. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 7% 11% 3% 5% 8% 14% 10% 19% 1% 0% 4% 5% 20%
Good 16% 17% 15% 15% 17% 16% 20% 22% 9% 16% 13% 18% 21%
Excellent / Good 23% 29% 18% 21%  25% 30% 30% 41% 10% 17% 17% 23% 41%
Fair 29% 27% 31% 29% 34% 25% 32% 26% 28% 31% 27% 34% 27%
Poor 43% 41% 46% 47% 34% 36% 29% 28% 58% 52% 52% 39% 30%
Fair / Poor 73% 67% 77% 77%  68% 61% 61% 55% 86% 83% 78% 72% 58%
Don’t know 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 9% 9% 4% 4% 0% 4% 5% 2%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (675) (824) (963) (203) (229) (264) (404) (480) (351) (596) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Excellent 7% 6% 8% 3% 8% 8% 5% 12% 9% 4% 17% 3% 2%
Good 16% 17% 27% 5% 26% 14% 7% 26% 20% 7% 18% 17% 13%
Excellent / Good 23% 22% 35% 8% 34% 22% 12% 37% 29% 12% 35% 20% 15%
Fair 29% 31% 41% 21% 40% 24% 23% 35% 32% 22% 29% 34% 25%
Poor 43% 44% 21% 70% 21% 46% 64% 23% 38% 65% 31% 43% 56%
Fair / Poor 73% 75% 61% 91% 62% 70% 87% 58% 70% 87% 60% 77% 80%
Don’t know 4% 3% 4% 0% 4% 7% 1% 5% 1% 2% 5% 3% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,318) (579) (496) (517) (596) (386) (449) (447) (449) (504) (499) (496)
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3. Unemployment or Inflation

Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Unemployment 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 13% 6% 13% 1% 2% 4% 5% 8%
Inflation 55% 57% 53% 61% 38% 48% 45% 42% 63% 66%  54% 56% 59%
Both equal 35% 30% 39% 31% 49% 35% 38% 39% 32% 29% 3% 32% 30%
Not sure 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 10% 5% 4% 3% 6% % 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (673) (823) (963) (201) (229) (262) (405) (479) (350) (594) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unemployment 5% 5% 7% 2% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 10% 2% 4%
Inflation 55% 62% 57% 68% 54% 49% 63% 58% 56% 63% 43% 63% 58%
Both equal 35% 29% 29% 28% 32% 39% 32% 31% 36% 31% 43% 31% 30%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 1% 7% 8% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,315) (576) (496) (515) (595) (386) (447) (446) (449) (502) (498) (496)
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4. Economy Shrinking or Growing
Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Growing 19% 22% 16% 17% 20% 30% 26% 22% 12% 20% 18% 16% 27%
Shrinking 47% 48% 47% 52% 38% 36% 34% 34% 58% 58%  52% 45% 41%
Staying about the same 22% 23% 21% 20%  28% 20% 22%  30% 20% 15% 18% 28% 26%
Not sure 12% 8% 17% 11% 14% 14% 19% 14% 10% 7% 12% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (675) (823) (963) (201) (230) (264) (403) (480) (351) (595) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Growing 19% 20% 33% 6% 35% 13% 8% 33% 19% 10% 22% 18% 16%
Shrinking 47% 49% 25% 7% 25% 48% 70% 26% 45% 71% 35% 51% 56%
Staying about the same 22% 21% 28% 12% 26% 23% 15% 29% 26% 14% 27% 21% 18%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 5% 14% 16% 6% 13% 10% 5% 16% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,317) (577) (497) (515) (596) (387) (448) (446) (450) (504) (498) (496)
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5. Are We in a Recession
Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 56% 58% 54% 56% 54% 62% 49% 52% 61% 61% 58% 56% 53%
No 23% 25% 21% 24% 25% 17% 18% 31% 18% 26% 18% 22% 37%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 20% 21% 21% 33% 17% 21% 13% 23% 21% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675) (822) (961)  (203) (229) (263)  (404) (479) (351) (595) (410) (335)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 56% 59% 39% 81% 42% 53% 74% 37% 55% % 51% 56% 62%
No 23% 25% 41% 8% 35% 23% 10% 40% 28% 10% 28% 22% 19%
Not sure 21% 16% 20% 11% 23% 23% 15% 22% 18% 13% 22% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,497) (1,317) (578) (497) (516) (594) (387) (449) (446) (450) (504)  (498)  (495)
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6. Recession Likely in 12 Months

How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Somewhat likely 14% 14% 15% 15% 10% 13% 14% 13% 13% 18% 13% 17% 16%
Not very likely 10%  10%  10% 11%  10% 6% 8%  15% 8% 9% 7% 10% 18%
Not at all likely 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 10% 18% 13% 18% 11% 12% 7%  13% 11% 6%
Not asked - Already in a recession 56% 58% 54% 56%  54% 62% 49% 52% 61% 61% 58% 56% 53%
Totals 99%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (674) (821)  (961) (202)  (228)  (263) (403) (478) (351) (594)  (409) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very likely 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Somewhat likely 14%  16%  23% 9%  20% 13% 9% 22% 15% 9%  14%  17%  12%
Not very likely 10% 9% 14% 2% 14% 11% 5% 20% 11% 3% 16% 8% 7%
Not at all likely 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1%
Not sure 12% 9%  15% 3%  16% 14% 5% 13% 11% 5% 10% = 14%  12%
Not asked - Already in a recession 56% 59% 39% 81% 43% 53% 74% 37% 55% 7% 51% 56% 62%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,315) (576) (497) (514) (594) (387) (448) (445) (450) (502)  (498)  (495)
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7. Gas Prices Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Higher gas prices 48% 51% 45% 50% 37% 49% 46% 40% 56%  46%  51% 48% 44%
The same gas prices 22% 21% 23% 21% 30% 19% 25% 31% 16% 18% 17% 24% 29%
Lower gas prices 14% 16% 12% 15% 14% 14% 11% 16% 12% 18%  14% 12% 18%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 14% 19% 19% 18% 13% 16% 17% 18% 15% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (676) (823) (963) (202) (230) (264) (405) (479) (351) (596) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Higher gas prices 48% 49% 30% 71% 33% 47% 64% 29% 46% 64% 44% 46% 53%
The same gas prices 22% 21% 25% 16% 24% 23% 18% 30% 25% 20% 28% 21% 17%
Lower gas prices 14% 16% 27% 5% 22% 12% 8% 26% 15% 7% 15% 13% 13%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% % 20% 18% 10% 15% 15% 10% 13% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 99% 99%
(1,499) (1,318) (578) (497) (516) (596) (387) (448) (447) (450) (504) (499) (496)

Unweighted N
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8. Inflation Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A higher rate of inflation 46% 44% 47% 47% 3% 46% 44% 35% 53% 48%  54% 44% 30%
The same rate of inflation 25% 24% 26% 25% 28% 20% 24% 36% 18%  23% 19% 27% 38%
A lower rate of inflation 15% 20% 11% 16% 12% 17% 10% 17% 14% 22% 13% 14% 24%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 12% 22% 18% 22% 13% 15% 8% 15% 15% 8%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675) (822) (961)  (202) (230) (263) (404) (479) (351) (595) (410) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A higher rate of inflation 46% 46% 28% 67% 32% 44% 62% 28% 45% 63% 41% 44% 52%
The same rate of inflation 25% 25% 27% 21% 25% 25% 24% 30% 28% 24% 29% 26% 20%
A lower rate of inflation 15% 18% 29% 6% 25% 14% 7% 30% 16% 7% 18% 15% 13%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 6% 19% 17% 7% 12% 12% 7% 12% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,316) (578) (497) (515) (595) (387) (448) (446) (450) (504) (497) (496)
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9. Personal Impact of Inflation

How much have you felt the impact of this high inflation in your own life?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 52% 49% 56% 54%  48% 50% 42% 44% 65% 53% 63% 52% 34%
A little 41% 43% 39% 41%  43% 39% 46% 46% 31% 45%  32% 42% 56%
Not at all % 8% 5% 5% 9% 11% 11% 11% 4% 3% 5% 5% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (674) (822) (961) (202) (229) (264)  (404) (477) (351) (594) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 52% 52% 41% 66% 45% 49% 64% 40% 51% 65% 46% 51% 60%
A little 41% 43% 53% 32% 48% 41% 33% 53% 44% 32% 46% 43% 34%
Not at all 7% 5% 6% 2% 6% 10% 3% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,316) (576) (497) (513) (596) (387) (447) (446) (449) (503) (498) (495)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

10. People | Know — Laid Off in 2022

Do you personally know anyone who has been laid off from their job in the last 12 months? Check all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, me 9% 12% 6% 6% 7% 26% 15% 13% 6% 1% 10% 6% 11%
Yes, a family member 13% 13% 13% 11% 11% 25% 19% 13% 10% 10% 14% 14% 11%
Yes, a close friend 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 17% 13% 18% 12% 15% 17% 14%
No 65% 61% 68% 70% 69% 37% 45% 61% 71% 76%  64% 64% 64%
Prefer not to say 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 10% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (963)  (203) (230) (264) (405) (480) (351) (596) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes, me 9% 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 10% 9% 7% 10% 14% 4% 8%
Yes, a family member 13% 13% 11% 15% 13% 11% 15% 10% 13% 16% 14% 10% 15%
Yes, a close friend 15% 16% 13% 20% 9% 17% 19% 11% 17% 17% 13% 17% 16%
No 65% 65% 70% 61% 68% 66% 59% 2% 67% 58% 60% 69% 65%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,319) (579) (497) (517) (596) (387) (449) (447) (450) (505) (499) (496)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

11A. Friend or Enemy — Russia
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Friendly 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 16% 9% 8% 1% 1% 5% 5% 5%
Unfriendly 27% 26% 28% 28%  24% 26% 28% 25%  31% 22%  30% 28% 21%
Enemy 55% 57% 53% 59% 55% 43% 45% 42% 57% 74% 54% 57% 54%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 10%  15% 10% 16%  22% 10% 2%  10% 9% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (672)  (815) (957)  (200) (229) (262) (404) (474) (347) (588) (409) (333)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Friendly 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 7% 7% 3% 3%
Unfriendly 27% 26% 24% 29% 24% 28% 29% 26% 28% 26% 23% 32% 26%
Enemy 55% 61% 65% 58% 60% 48% 56% 60% 54% 59% 49% 55% 59%
Not sure 12% 7% 6% % 9% 20% % 9% 13% 6% 17% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,307) (573) (493) (512) (591) (384) (447) (443) (445) (501) (496) (490)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

11B. Friend or Enemy — China
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 5% 6% 3% 2% 11% 15% 9% 10% 0% 1% 4% % 4%
Friendly 8% 8% 8% 6% 15% 14% 14% 13% 4% 4% 9% 5% 11%
Unfriendly 33% 32% 35% 37% 28% 23% 25% 31% 38% 38%  34% 35% 32%
Enemy 37% 42% 32% 41% 21% 35% 29% 21% 43% 54%  36% 39% 37%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 15% 26% 14% 23% 25% 15% 3% 17% 15% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (674) (816) (956) (203) (228) (263) (404) (477) (346) (590) (407) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 5% 5% 7% 2% 6% 2% 5% 7% 4% 3% 9% 3% 2%
Friendly 8% 7% 9% 4% 13% 7% 4% 12% 9% 5% 10% 7% 7%
Unfriendly 33% 36% 47% 26% 44% 28% 28% 43% 37% 26% 33% 35% 32%
Enemy 37% 43% 27% 61% 23% 36% 54% 22% 36% 59% 26% 41% 44%
Not sure 17% 9% 10% 7% 13% 27% 9% 16% 14% 6% 22% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,309) (575) (493) (514) (594) (382) (446) (443) (447) (503) (495) (492)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

11C. Friend or Enemy — Ukraine
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 26% 28% 25% 28%  24% 28% 31% 19% 26%  30% 26% 28% 25%
Friendly 43% 42% 43% 43%  41% 41% 39% 38% 42%  52%  43% 45% 41%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 13% 10% 13% 8% 5% 8% 10% 10%
Enemy 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 17%  21% 13% 17%  24%  19% 9%  18% 13% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  99% 101% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (671)  (820) (955) (202) (230) (263)  (403) (478) (347) (594) (409) (332)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 26% 27% 38% 16% 39% 18% 22% 38% 24% 21% 23% 30% 26%
Friendly 43% 48% 46% 50% 40% 41% 47% 44% 48% 43% 43% 44% 41%
Unfriendly 9% 10% 7% 13% 9% 7% 11% 6% 5% 17% 9% 8% 10%
Enemy 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure 18% 11% 7% 15% 9% 28% 15% 9% 18% 14% 20% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,311) (576) (493) (513) (594) (384) (448) (445) (445) (503) (495) (493)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

11D. Friend or Enemy — Qatar
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 6% 10% 2% 4% 10% 13% 12% 7% 5% 2% 6% 6% 8%
Friendly 21% 27% 15% 18% 22% 26% 24% 20% 17% 24% 17% 24% 24%
Unfriendly 20% 22% 18% 22% 14% 21% 17% 19% 19% 27% 16% 21% 27%
Enemy 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 4% 5% 6% 10% 8% 9% 6% 9%
Not sure 45% 32% 57% 47%  47% 35% 42%  48%  48%  39%  52% 43% 32%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (673) (819) (956) (202) (230) (263) (404) (480) (345) (594) (408) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4%
Friendly 21% 23% 20% 25% 20% 20% 23% 22% 21% 25% 21% 21% 20%
Unfriendly 20% 26% 30% 22% 25% 17% 20% 26% 18% 23% 18% 24% 19%
Enemy 8% 9% 9% 10% 8% 5% 10% 9% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9%
Not sure 45% 37% 37% 38% 40% 53% 40% 38% 48% 39% 46% 42% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,312) (576)  (494) (513) (593) (386) (447) (445) (447) (504)  (496)  (492)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

12. Currently Winning in Ukraine
In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 16% 18% 14% 15% 22% 21% 22% 20% 14% 10% 18% 19% 13%
Ukraine 31% 36% 26% 32% 20% 38% 33% 25% 30% 37%  29% 34% 34%
Neither 31% 28% 33% 33% 28% 19% 16% 22% 35% 48%  31% 26% 32%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 20% 31% 21% 30% 33% 21% 6%  22% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (675) (824) (963)  (203) (229) (264)  (405) (479) (351) (596) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Russia 16% 16% 14% 18% 16% 10% 23% 15% 15% 20% 20% 15% 14%
Ukraine 31% 34% 44% 24% 44% 24% 25% 44% 28% 27% 28% 31% 33%
Neither 31% 35% 28% 43% 25% 31% 36% 22% 35% 39% 25% 35% 32%
Not sure 22% 15% 14% 15% 15% 35% 16% 19% 22% 15% 27% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,318) (578) (497) (516) (596) (387) (448) (447) (450) (505) (498) (496)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

13. More Likely to Win - Russia or Ukraine

Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 22% 26% 18% 22% 15% 23% 21% 19% 25% 19%  22% 20% 25%
Ukraine 32% 34% 30% 35% 24% 34% 31% 28% 28% 2%  29% 36% 34%
Equally likely 13% 14% 13% 10% 21% 16% 15% 12% 11% 17% 14% 14% 12%
Not sure 33% 27% 39% 33% 40% 27% 32% 40% 36% 22%  34% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (672) (819) (957) (201) (229) (263)  (401) (477) (350) (593) (408) (333)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Russia 22% 23% 14% 31% 14% 21% 31% 13% 21% 31% 19% 25% 21%
Ukraine 32% 35% 45% 27% 46% 23% 26% 45% 30% 29% 30% 31% 35%
Equally likely 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 17% 11% 12% 13% 15%
Not sure 33% 29% 28% 29% 28% 41% 31% 28% 33% 29% 40% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,313) (578) (494) (515) (592) (384) (447) (445) (447) (501) (498) (492)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

14. Qatar Human Rights Record

Do you think Qatar’s human rights record is better or worse than most countries’?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Much better than most 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 9% 6% 8% 0% 0% 2% 3% 7%
Somewhat better than most 8% 8% 7% 5% 13% 13% 16% 11% 2% 4% 6% 8% 11%
Neither better nor worse 42% 38% 45% 40% 49% 42% 38% 45% 44% 39% 49% 34% 36%
Somewhat worse than most 31% 30% 32% 34% 21% 22% 24% 22% 35% 41% 26% 37% 30%
Much worse than most 16% 19% 14% 19% 12% 13% 16% 14% 18% 17% 16% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99%  100% 100%  99% 101%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (670) (818)  (957) (201)  (226)  (260) (400) (479) (349) (591)  (407) (333)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Much better than most 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 1% 2%
Somewhat better than most 8% 7% 6% 6% 11% 6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 12% 6% 5%
Neither better nor worse 42% 35% 27% 44%, 31% 52% 41% 28% 45% 45% 40% 42% 43%
Somewhat worse than most 31% 36% 39% 36% 29% 30% 34% 32% 33% 33% 27% 32% 33%
Much worse than most 16% 18% 23% 13% 24% 11% 15% 25% 13% 12% 15% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,309) (576) (492) (512) (593) (383) (446) (442) (448) (496)  (497)  (495)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

15. U.S. Human Rights Record

Do you think the United States’ human rights record is better or worse than most countries’?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Much better than most 23% 28% 18% 25% 10% 25% 19% 17% 22% 33% 19% 23% 29%
Somewhat better than most 33% 32% 35% 36% 34% 24% 30% 27% 38% 36% 31% 39% 33%
Neither better nor worse 30% 27% 34% 28% 38% 30% 31% 37% 31% 23% 36% 22% 28%
Somewhat worse than most 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 15% 13% 11% 8% 7% 10% 12% 6%
Much worse than most 4% 6% 2% 3% 9% 5% 7% 8% 1% 1% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (672) (820) (959) (202)  (227)  (259) (404) (479) (350) (592)  (409) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Much better than most 23% 26% 14% 41% 16% 17% 36% 14% 18% 39% 18% 23% 27%
Somewhat better than most 33% 37% 38% 35% 35% 30% 36% 37% 34% 31% 29% 37% 34%
Neither better nor worse 30% 24% 29% 17% 30% 40% 19% 31% 35% 20% 33% 30% 28%
Somewhat worse than most 10% 10% 14% 5% 14% 10% 5% 13% 10% 7% 13% 7% 9%
Much worse than most 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 7% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,314) (578) (495) (516) (592) (384) (448) (445) (446) (501)  (496)  (495)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

16. Interested in 2022 World Cup
How interested are you in the 2022 World Cup?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very interested 12% 18% 7% 9% 19% 20% 16% 21% 8% 5% 8% 15% 19%
Somewhat interested 15% 14% 15% 13% 17% 18% 23% 19% 9% 10% 12% 14% 25%
Not very interested 15% 18% 13% 15%  12% 19% 20% 17% 12% 13% 15% 13% 17%
Not at all interested 53% 46% 61% 60%  45% 37% 31% 38% 67% 71%  59% 56% 37%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 9% 5% 4% 0% 6% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (672) (821)  (961) (202)  (228)  (260) (404) (478) (351) (594)  (406) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very interested 12% 12% 15% 10% 15% % 15% 17% 14% 10% 20% 11% 5%
Somewhat interested 15% 16% 19% 12% 18% 14% 12% 19% 19% 11% 18% 15% 11%
Not very interested 15% 13% 13% 12% 13% 18% 13% 14% 18% 14% 18% 13% 14%
Not at all interested 53% 56% 49% 65% 49% 53% 58% 47% 47% 64% 38% 56% 66%
Not sure 5% 3% 5% 1% 5% 7% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,314) (575) (497) (513) (593) (387) (447) (443) (450) (503) (497) (493)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

17. Watch World Cup
Have you watched any of the 2022 World Cup?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 22% 29% 15% 18% 30% 30% 34% 30% 16% 11% 13% 27% 34%
Not yet, but | plan to 14% 14% 13% 11% 13% 21% 21% 21% 7% 7%  15% 9% 20%
No, and | do not plan to 64% 57% 2% 71%  58% 49% 45%  48% 7% 82% 2% 64% 46%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (672) (823) (962) (202) (227) (263) (403) (479) (350) (595) (408) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 22% 24% 30% 18% 25% 18% 23% 28% 25% 18% 33% 21% 13%
Not yet, but | plan to 14% 11% 11% 11% 13% 16% 11% 16% 16% 11% 19% 10% 12%
No, and | do not plan to 64% 64% 59% 71% 62% 65% 66% 56% 59% 71% 48% 70% 76%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,316) (578) (495) (516) (595) (384) (448) (446) (447) (503) (498) (494)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

18. Which World Cup Team Cheering For

Which men’s national team do you most support in the 2022 World Cup?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Argentina 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 6% 4% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 4%
Australia 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Belgium 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Brazil 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Cameroon 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Canada 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Costa Rica 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Croatia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Denmark 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ecuador 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
England 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
France 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Germany 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Ghana 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Iran 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Japan 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Mexico 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Morocco 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Netherlands 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Poland 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Portugal 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Qatar 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Saudi Arabia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Senegal 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Serbia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
South Korea 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Spain 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Switzerland 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tunisia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
United States 40% 46% 34% 40% 39% 36% 41% 46% 34%  43%  38% 40% 49%
Uruguay 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Wales 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| don’t support any team 44% 34% 54% 48%  40% 34% 29% 33% 55%  54%  48% 45% 30%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2%
Totals 97% 98% 98% 97% 100% 99% 98% 98% 97% 100%  98% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (674) (824) (962)  (203) (229) (264) (404) (479) (351) (596) (409) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Argentina 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Australia 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Belgium 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Brazil 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Cameroon 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Canada 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Costa Rica 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Croatia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Denmark 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ecuador 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
England 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
France 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Germany 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ghana 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Iran 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Japan 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Mexico 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Morocco 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Netherlands 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Poland 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Portugal 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Qatar 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Saudi Arabia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Senegal 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Serbia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
South Korea 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Spain 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Switzerland 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tunisia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
United States 40% 42% 42% 41% 36% 38% 47% 39% 45% 41% 43% 42% 35%
Uruguay 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Wales 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| don’t support any team 44% 44% 41% 49% 41% 48% 43% 41% 39% 49% 34% 44% 56%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 1%
Totals 97% 98% 100% 96% 99% 97% 96% 100% 97% 97% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,317) (578) (496) (517) (595) (386) (449) (447) (448) (504)  (498)  (496)
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19. Countries Allowed to Host International Events
How much should a country’s records on human rights and democracy be considered when deciding whether to hold major international sporting events

there?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
It should be the most important factor 14% 14% 13% 12% 13% 26% 15% 16% 10% 16% 14% 12% 15%
It should be a major factor 36% 32% 40% 39%  35% 27% 29% 26%  40%  48%  35% 39% 32%
It should be a moderate factor 21% 22% 20% 22% 14% 15% 21% 26% 21% 16% 18% 20% 31%
It should be a minor factor 5% 8% 3% 5% 3% 7% 6% 8% 5% 3% 3% 6% 10%
It should not be considered at all 6% 9% 4% 6% 12% 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 16% 24% 17% 22% 17% 19% 12% 23% 16% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (675) (820) (960) (203) (228) (262) (405) (478) (350) (593) (408) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
It should be the most important factor 14% 15% 15% 15% 18% 8% 15% 19% 13% 13% 15% 11% 15%
It should be a major factor 36% 41% 46% 38% 42% 29% 37% 42% 35% 38% 26% 42% 40%
It should be a moderate factor 21% 19% 19% 19% 16% 26% 20% 21% 25% 20% 28% 22% 14%
It should be a minor factor 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3%
It should not be considered at all 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% 10% 4% 5%
Not sure 18% 12% 9% 14% 15% 23% 15% 6% 14% 16% 16% 14% 23%
Totals 100%  99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,314) (575) (497) (515) (594) (386) (446) (445) (450) (502)  (498)  (495)
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20. Countries Allowed to Compete in International Events
Do you think countries with poor democratic and human rights records should be allowed to compete in international sporting events?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should be allowed to compete 33% 37% 28% 33%  31% 34% 35% 37% 271% 33% 26% 37% 43%
Should not be allowed to compete 33% 35% 32% 34%  32% 35% 29%  32% 33% 38% 36% 30% 37%
Not sure 34% 28% 40% 33% 3% 31% 35% 30% 40%  29%  38% 34% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (676)  (821) (960) (203) (230) (263) (404) (480) (350) (594) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Should be allowed to compete 33% 37% 35% 38% 30% 30% 37% 36% 34% 35% 37% 33% 28%
Should not be allowed to compete 33% 36% 38% 35% 38% 21%  35% 3%  35% 38% 32% 33% 35%
Not sure 34% 27% 27% 27% 31% 42% 28% 27% 31% 28% 31% 34% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,316) (578) (495) (517) (595) (385) (448) (446) (450) (503) (499) (495)
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21. Boycott International Sporting Events

If an international sporting event is being held in a country with a poor record on democracy or human rights, do you think sports players and teams from the

U.S. should boycott that event?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
Yes 39% 40% 38% 37% 34% 54% 34% 51% 35% 37% 35% 40% 52%
No 27% 31% 24% 27% 34% 22% 38% 22% 25% 27% 26% 28% 27%
Not sure 34% 29% 38% 35% 32% 24% 28% 26% 41% 36% 39% 32% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (671) (819) (959) (201) (226) (259) (402) (478) (351) (589) (410) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 39% 40% 48% 34% 51% 32% 34% 54% 36% 36% 44% 37% 36%
No 27% 30% 23% 36% 19% 28% 36% 21% 31% 31% 26% 28% 28%
Not sure 34% 30% 30% 30% 30% 40% 30% 25% 32% 32% 30% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,311) (574) (496) (512) (593) (385) (445) (444) (449) (501) (497) (492)
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22. Qatar World Cup
FIFA’s decision to hold the World Cup in Qatar this year has been heavily criticized due to Qatar’s human rights record. Do you think it is right or wrong to

hold the 2022 World Cup in Qatar?

Total

Gender

Male

100k +

Right
Wrong
Not sure

18%
45%
37%

24%
44%
32%

24%
51%
25%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,495)

100%
(675)

100%
(336)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Rural

Right
Wrong
Not sure

18%
45%
37%

16%
51%
33%

13%
45%
42%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,495)

100%
(1,314)

100%
(494)
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23. U.S. Boycott 2022 Qatar World Cup
Should the U.S. men’s national team have boycotted the 2022 World Cup in Qatar?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 32% 33% 31% 31% 28% 44% 26% 40% 31% 30%  28% 32% 44%
No 31% 36% 25% 30% 34% 23% 37% 26% 28% 34% 2% 33% 35%
Not sure 37% 30% 44% 38%  38% 33% 3%  33%  41% 3%  45% 35% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (672) (821) (958) (202) (229) (262)  (403) (478) (350) (593) (409) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 32% 35% 41% 30% 42% 26% 28% 49% 29% 29% 35% 31% 30%
No 31% 35% 30% 40% 24% 29% 40% 22% 35% 37% 31% 34% 27%
Not sure 37% 31% 29% 31% 34% 46% 32% 29% 37% 34% 35% 35% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,313) (576) (495) (517) (592) (384) (446) (444) (450) (501) (498) (494)
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24. Approve of Russia Banned from World Cup

Do you approve or disapprove of Russia’s national team being banned from participating in the 2022 World Cup?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 35% 36% 35% 37%  38% 29% 24%  29%  39%  48%  39% 35% 35%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 22% 20%  18% 24% 32% 18% 13% 23% 18% 26% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 9% 11% 8% 12% 13% 8% 12%  12%  12% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 7% 10% 4% 6% 8% 9% 7% 11% 6% 4% 5% 8% 10%
Not sure 26% 22% 29% 25% 28% 26% 25% 34% 30% 12% 27% 21% 25%
Totals 99%  100%  99%  99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (674) (823) (962) (203)  (229)  (263) (403) (480) (351) (595)  (410) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 35% 43% 52% 35% 49% 24% 34% 49% 38% 33% 31% 39% 36%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 23% 18% 22% 18% 20% 22% 23% 19% 24% 17% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 6% 15% 7% 13% 13% 9% 13% 14% 11% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 7% 8% 5% 10% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8%
Not sure 26% 19%  15%  22%  15%  38%  24%  15%  21%  23%  28%  24%  25%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%  101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,316) (578) (495) (515) (595) (387) (448) (446) (449) (503)  (499)  (495)
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25A. Favorability of Politicians — Raphael Warnock
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 17% 17% 15% 29% 18% 10% 16% 16% 25% 16% 16% 22%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 10% 10% 19% 19% 25% 14% 9% 8% 12% 16% 14%
Favorable 30% 34% 27% 26% 47% 37% 35% 31% 25% 33% 29% 31% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 6% 7% 10% 16% 13% 10% 7% 6% 7% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 17% 20% 15% 20% 9% 12% 7% 9% 21% 30% 14% 18% 20%
Unfavorable 26% 32% 21% 27% 19% 28% 20% 19% 28% 36% 21% 28% 32%
Don’t know 44% 35% 52% 47% 34% 35% 45% 50% 47% 31% 50% 41% 32%
Totals 101%  101% 100%  99% 101%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (671)  (819)  (957) (200)  (230)  (263) (404) (477) (346) (590)  (408) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 17% 20% 38% 3% 39% 8% 4% 39% 17% 3% 18% 18% 15%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 24% 5% 21% 11% 8% 19% 17% 7% 18% 12% 11%
Favorable 30% 35% 62% 8% 60% 19% 12% 58% 34% 10% 36% 30% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 6% 11% 6% 8% 12% 8% 9% 11% 11% 9% 6%
Very unfavorable 17% 21% 3% 42% 4% 17% 31% 5% 10% 38% 11% 19% 22%
Unfavorable 26% 30% 9% 53% 10% 26% 43% 13% 19% 48% 22% 28% 28%
Don’t know 44% 35% 29% 39% 30% 55% 45% 29% 47% 42% 43% 42% 46%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,309) (574) (494) (512) (594) (384) (447) (442) (447) (503) (495) (492)
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25B. Favorability of Politicians — Herschel Walker
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 18% 11% 16% 8% 12% 7% 10% 15% 25% 13% 14% 13%
Somewhat favorable 18% 24% 13% 20%  20% 15% 20% 15% 19%  20%  15% 23% 22%
Favorable 33% 42% 24% 35% 29% 28% 27% 25% 34% 45% 28% 37% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 10% 8% 16% 14% 14% 11% 6% 12% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 27% 26% 28% 27% 38% 25% 19% 21% 30% 36% 27% 25% 29%
Unfavorable 38% 38% 39% 37%  46% 40% 33% 36% 1% 43% 39% 36% 42%
Don'’t know 29% 20% 37% 28% 25% 32% 40% 39% 24% 13% 33% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  99%  100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (672) (817) (954) (203)  (228)  (264) (404) (477) (344) (592)  (406) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 14% 18% 5% 32% 6% 11% 27% 5% 11% 31% 13% 14% 15%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 10% 32% 9% 18% 30% 8% 17% 30% 19% 16% 20%
Favorable 33% 38% 15% 64% 15% 28% 56% 14% 28% 60% 32% 30% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 11% 12% 15% 11% 12% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 27% 32% 59% 6% 52% 21% 7% 55% 30% 6% 24% 29% 28%
Unfavorable 38% 42% 68% 15% 64% 31% 18% 67% 44% 16% 36% 42% 37%
Don’t know 29% 19% 17% 21% 20%  40% 25% 20% 28% 23% 32% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,309) (577) (490) (514) (592) (383) (448) (443) (445) (502) (495) (492)
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25C. Favorability of Politicians — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 24% 29% 20% 29% 8% 19% 15% 16% 25%  42% 19% 27% 28%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 12% 13%  20% 13% 22% 16% 11% 10% 13% 18% 14%
Favorable 38% 45% 32% 42%  28% 32% 37% 32% 36% 51% 32% 45% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 19% 12% 13% 10% 7%  10% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 25% 22% 27% 25% 31% 22% 17% 21% 26%  35% 25% 25% 24%
Unfavorable 35% 34% 37% 34% 40% 41% 29% 34% 36% 42% 35% 35% 38%
Don’t know 26% 21% 32% 25% 32% 28% 34% 34% 29% 7%  33% 20% 20%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (669) (810) (949) (199) (229) (263)  (400) (471) (345) (588) (403) (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 24% 31% 6% 59% 6% 19% 50% 4% 19% 54% 19% 26% 27%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 12% 19% 12% 11% 20% 12% 16% 19% 19% 14% 10%
Favorable 38% 46% 18% 79% 17% 30% 71% 16% 35% 73% 38% 40% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 14% % 10% 11% 10% 12% 14% 7% 10% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 25% 29% 54% 4% 53% 17% 3% 55% 23% 5% 22% 26% 26%
Unfavorable 35% 40% 68% 11% 63% 28% 13% 67% 37% 12% 32% 37% 36%
Don’t know 26% 14% 15% 11% 20% 41% 17% 17% 29% 15% 30% 23% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,298) (570) (489) (511) (589) (379) (443) (439) (445) (495) (492) (492)
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25D. Favorability of Politicians — Mike Pence

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 13% 9% 12% 6% 11% 11% 9% 11% 14% 11% 11% 12%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 24% 24% 27% 24% 22% 25% 21% 27% 22% 27% 24%
Favorable 35% 36% 33% 36% 33% 35% 32% 34% 32% 42% 33% 39% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 24% 22% 25% 17% 19% 19% 19% 26% 27% 21% 23% 25%
Very unfavorable 24% 23% 25% 23% 30% 26% 23% 22% 25% 28% 24% 27% 22%
Unfavorable 47% 46% 48% 47%  46% 45% 42% 41% 50% 54% 45% 50% 48%
Don’t know 18% 18% 19% 17% 20% 21% 26% 25% 18% 4% 21% 11% 16%
Totals 99%  101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (671) (819) (957) (202) (228) (263)  (404) (478) (345) (592) (409) (332)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 11% 13% 6% 21% 6% 9% 19% 3% 14% 19% 12% 13% 8%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 16% 35% 15% 19% 37% 13% 25% 36% 25% 23% 23%
Favorable 35% 38% 22% 56% 21% 28% 57% 16% 39% 55% 37% 36% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 26% 27% 26% 22% 21% 25% 26% 24% 25% 18% 23% 27%
Very unfavorable 24% 28% 43% 14% 44% 18% 11% 47% 20% 12% 24% 26% 23%
Unfavorable 47% 55% 70% 40% 66% 39% 35% 74% 43% 37% 42% 49% 50%
Don’t know 18% 7% 8% 4% 12% 33% 8% 10% 18% 8% 21% 15% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,310) (576) (492) (515) (591)  (384) (445) (447) (445) (503) (492) (495)

37



The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

26A. Favorability of Companies — Disney

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 22% 20% 24% 20% 32% 24% 27% 25% 19% 18% 26% 24% 16%
Somewhat favorable 33% 30% 36% 33% 38% 32% 32% 35% 34% 31% 33% 34% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 17% 18% 19% 8% 21% 16% 19% 15% 21% 14% 19% 22%
Very unfavorable 18% 23% 13% 21% 8% 14% 12% 11% 22% 26% 15% 19% 19%
Don’t know 9% 9% 8% 7% 13% 9% 13% 9% 8% 5% 12% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (671) (822)  (960) (201)  (229)  (263) (404) (477) (349) (591)  (408) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 2%  21%  21%  15%  21% 21%  17%  23% 29%  14%  25% = 19% = 21%
Somewhat favorable 33%  31%  43%  18%  40%  35%  24%  42%  38%  23%  33%  38%  29%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 15% 22% 15% 17% 21% 18% 14% 22% 19% 15% 19%
Very unfavorable 18%  23% % 4% 8% 15%  33% 9% 12% 37% 13%  20%  21%
Don’t know 9% 6% 7% 4% 10% 12% 4% 8% 8% 4% 9% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,314) (577) (495) (515) (594) (384) (445) (446) (449) (503)  (495)  (495)
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26B. Favorability of Companies — Paramount

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 18% 19% 17% 17% 27% 18% 20% 18% 19% 15% 24% 17% 12%
Somewhat favorable 46% 41% 51% 48% 42% 37% 38% 48% 49% 48%  44% 49% 51%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 12% 4% 14% 11% 14% 9% 11% 7% 13% 18%
Very unfavorable 5% 8% 2% 4% 7% 9% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8%
Don’t know 20% 17% 22% 18% 20% 23% 24% 14% 19% 21% 21% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (667) (822)  (958) (201)  (228)  (263) (402) (474) (350) (592)  (406) (333)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 18% 18%  19% 1% 2% 17% 16% 15%  20% 18% = 20%  16%  18%
Somewhat favorable 46% 46% 48% 45% 43% 48% 47% 48% 49% 43% 43% 47% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 9% 14% 10% 12% 12% 13% 9% 14% 14% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 8% 3% 5% 8% 3% 5% 8% 5% 6% 4%
Don't know 20% 18%  20%  17% 2%  19% 17% 20% 17% 18%  18% = 22%  19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,310) (576) (493) (512) (593) (384) (443) (445) (448) (502)  (494)  (493)
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26C. Favorability of Companies — Amazon

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 34% 34% 34% 33% 46% 33% 38% 33% 30% 36% 40% 31% 27%
Somewhat favorable 39% 35% 42% 40% 35% 40% 32% 35% 46% 39% 35% 43% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 16% 6% 12% 8% 16% 14% 17% 10% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 7% 9% 6% 7% 5% 10% 10% 10% 6% 5% 8% 6% 9%
Don’t know 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 11% 6% 5% 3% 8% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (670)  (823)  (959) (202)  (229)  (261) (404) (477) (351) (593)  (408) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 34% 32% 31% 32% 37% 29% 36% 31% 34% 34% 33% 31% 38%
Somewhat favorable 39% 39% 36% 44% 32% 42% 43% 34% 47% 40% 35% 43% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 17% 15% 17% 14% 10% 19% 11% 15% 14% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 7% 9% 11% 7% 9% 7% 7% 12% 6% 7% 9% 8% 5%
Don’t know 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 8% 4% 4% 3% 4% 9% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,314) (576) (496) (514) (595) (384) (445) (445) (449) (503)  (495)  (495)
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26D. Favorability of Companies — Apple
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 25% 26% 24% 23% 32% 29% 33% 28% 18% 26% 27% 25% 26%
Somewhat favorable 36% 32% 40% 36%  42% 30% 31% 34% 38%  40%  32% 40% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 17% 20% 7% 17% 13% 20% 16%  20%  15% 18% 20%
Very unfavorable 10% 14% 6% 10% 6% 15% 10% 13% 11% 6% 9% 9% 13%
Don’t know 12% 11% 13% 12%  13% 10% 14% 6% 18% 8% 1% 8% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (671) (820) (958) (200) (230) (263) (403) (475) (850) (590) (407) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 25% 24% 28% 18% 32% 24% 19% 27% 29% 20% 25% 25% 25%
Somewhat favorable 36% 38% 41% 36% 36% 36% 37% 41% 41% 33% 35% 40% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 15% 22% 15% 17% 20% 18% 14% 23% 17% 16% 18%
Very unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 15% 9% 8% 14% 8% 6% 15% 11% 10% 10%
Don’t know 12% 8% 8% 9% 9% 16% 10% 6% 10% 9% 12% 10% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,313) (576) (495) (515) (591) (385) (444) (445) (450) (503)  (494)  (494)
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26E. Favorability of Companies — Universal

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 16% 17% 14% 26% 24% 20% 19% 13% 15% 21% 17% 10%
Somewhat favorable 42% 41% 44% 46% 37% 31% 34% 44% 46% 43% 36% 46% 53%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 11% 13% 7% 17% 18% 14% 11% 12% 12% 14% 17%
Very unfavorable 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6%
Don’t know 23% 20% 26% 23% 25% 22% 23% 17% 25% 25% 26% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (667) (821)  (956) (201)  (228)  (261) (404) (475) (348) (587)  (408) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 17%  17%  19%  14%  21%  16%  12%  17%  20%  15% = 20% = 14%  16%
Somewhat favorable 42% 42% 44% 40% 41% 41% 44% 45% 46% 39% 37% 47% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 11% 16% 11% 13% 16% 13% 13% 15% 17% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 8% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5%
Don’t know 23% 2% 2%  23%  23%  23% 2% 21% 18%  22%  20% = 23%  26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,310) (576) (493) (512) (594) (382) (444) (445) (446) (503)  (491)  (494)
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26F. Favorability of Companies — Comcast
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 10% 6% 8%  15% 6% 8%  12% 6% %  10% 9% 6%
Somewhat favorable 29% 31% 26% 28%  35% 25% 25% 33% 21%  30%  24% 33% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 19% 23% 9% 22% 12% 21% 24%  23%  19% 19% 28%
Very unfavorable 15% 16% 13% 15% 11% 12% 16% 13% 16% 14% 12% 16% 17%
Don’t know 28% 20% 35% 26% 30% 34% 38% 22% 27% 27%  35% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (669) (820) (957)  (200) (229) (262) (402) (476) (349) (588) (408) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 9% 6% 10% 9% 10% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 29% 28% 31% 26% 27% 31% 28% 29% 35% 25% 34% 27% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 23% 20% 25% 19% 19% 24% 23% 19% 25% 19% 22% 20%
Very unfavorable 15% 16%  15%  17%  14% 13% 17% 17% 12%  16% 12% = 19%  13%
Don't know 28% 25%  21%  23%  31% 30% 23% 25%  24% 26%  26% = 24%  35%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,310) (573) (495) (513) (592) (384) (443) (444) (449) (500) (495) (494)
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26G. Favorability of Companies — Time Warner
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following companies?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 11% 9% 9%  17% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9%  12% 9% 8%
Somewhat favorable 37% 3% 3% 38%  40% 27% 32% 39% 37%  39%  36% 41% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 21% 15% 19% 9% 22% 16% 20% 16%  20%  14% 18% 26%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% 6% 10% 8% 8% % 9%
Don’t know 27% 21% 32% 26%  25% 35% 33%  23% 28% 24%  30% 25% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (668)  (821)  (959) (199)  (228)  (262) (404) (475) (348) (589)  (407) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 0% 1%  10% 1%  10% 9% 10% 8% 13% 10%  13% 9% 8%
Somewhat favorable 37%  36%  39%  32%  38%  34%  39%  36% 41%  36%  38%  39%  34%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 21% 18% 22% 17% 18% 19% 20% 16% 22% 18% 19% 17%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 8% 12% 8% 7% 10% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8%
Don’t know 27% 23%  24% 2%  21%  31% 2%  21% 23% 24%  22%  26% = 32%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,311) (574) (496) (512) (593) (384) (443) (445) (449) (503)  (492)  (494)

44



The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

27A. Favorability of Streaming Services — Disney+
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following streaming services?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 22% 21% 24% 20% 28% 33% 36% 24% 17% 16%  26% 24% 16%
Somewhat favorable 30% 29% 31% 30% 37% 27% 28% 37% 31%  24%  26% 32% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 13% 3% 15% 11% 16% 10% 12% 9% 16% 14%
Very unfavorable 14% 18% 11% 15% 12% 12% 8% 10% 18% 18% 14% 12% 14%
Don’t know 21% 20% 22% 23% 20% 13% 17% 13% 24% 31% 25% 15% 16%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (665) (822) (955) (201) (227) (261)  (401) (476) (349) (589) (407) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 22% 20% 25% 15% 31% 20% 16% 27% 23% 17% 23% 20% 23%
Somewhat favorable 30% 30% 38% 22% 32% 32% 27% 37% 35% 23% 35% 31% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 13% 12% 13% 11% 14% 10% 14% 14% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 14% 17% 6% 30% 6% 12% 24% 5% 10% 28% 9% 16% 17%
Don’t know 21% 20% 22% 20% 19% 23% 21% 17% 22% 19% 18% 21% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,310) (573) (496) (511) (590) (386) (444) (446) (447) (502)  (494)  (491)
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27B. Favorability of Streaming Services — ESPN+
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following streaming services?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 12% 7% 7%  15% 13% 14%  12% % 6% 11% 10% 9%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 23% 23%  35% 22% 20% 34% 2%  24%  18% 28% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 17% 5% 18% 16% 17% 15% 14%  13% 16% 18%
Very unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 11%  14% 10% 9% 12% 15% 8%  12% 12% 10%
Don’t know 39% 31% 46% 41%  31% 37% 40% 25%  41%  48%  46% 34% 26%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (667) (819)  (953) (201)  (228)  (261) (402) (475) (348) (589)  (407) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 10% 0% 1% 8%  13% 7% 8% 1% 12% 7% 12%  10% 8%
Somewhat favorable 25% 25% 29% 22% 26% 25% 24% 32% 27% 20% 29% 26% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 12% 16% 15% 15% 16% 15% 12% 20% 16% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 12% 14% 9% 18% 10% 13% 12% 9% 8% 17% 11% 11% 13%
Don't know 39%  37%  39%  36%  36% 40%  39%  34%  40%  35%  33%  39%  44%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,310) (574) (495) (514) (587) (385) (446) (446) (446) (502)  (492)  (492)
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27C. Favorability of Streaming Services — Hulu
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following streaming services?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 22% 19% 24% 20% 32% 23% 26% 24% 22% 16% 25% 23% 18%
Somewhat favorable 38% 38% 3% 40% 32% 31% 35% 37% 40%  38%  34% 39% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 9% 7% 18% 16% 16% 6% 5% 8% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 11% 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5%
Don’t know 25% 24% 26% 27% 24% 18% 18% 16% 27% 38% 27% 20% 17%
Totals 101%  100% 100%  100% 100%  101%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (668) (818) (954) (202) (226) (262) (402) (474) (348) (591) (405) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 22%  21%  24%  17%  21%  19%  19%  26%  22%  19%  21%  19%  25%
Somewhat favorable 38%  37%  40%  35%  38% 39%  35%  44%  42%  34%  41%  36%  36%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6% 7% 3%
Don’t know 25%  26%  22%  32%  20% 27% 28%  16%  23%  29%  21%  26% = 27%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,308) (573) (494) (511) (590) (385) (444) (445) (447) (502)  (492)  (492)
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27D. Favorability of Streaming Services — Netflix
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following streaming services?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 33% 30% 35% 29% 42% 43% 42% 34% 26% 31% 34% 36% 28%
Somewhat favorable 33% 32% 34% 35% 2% 29% 22% 34% 38% 33% 29% 32% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 11% 9% 10% 15% 15% 9% 6% 9% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 9% 12% 6% 9% 6% 9% 10% % 9% 8% 9% 8% %
Don’t know 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% 9% 10% 10% 17% 23% 19% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (668) (822)  (957) (202)  (227)  (262) (401) (476) (351) (592)  (406) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 33%  32%  34%  26%  41%  28%  20%  41%  34%  25%  30%  33%  35%
Somewhat favorable 33%  33%  36%  33% 2% 32% 35% 32% 37% 35%  36%  33%  30%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 14% 8% 13% 9% 10% 12% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 6% 13% 5% 8% 13% 5% 7% 14% 8% 9% 9%
Don’t know 15% 15% 12% 17% 12% 18% 15% 9% 13% 16% 14% 15% 16%
Totals 101%  100%  99%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,312) (576) (496) (514) (591) (385) (445) (446) (449) (503)  (495)  (492)
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27E. Favorability of Streaming Services — HBO Max
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following streaming services?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 17% 21% 16% 27% 28% 27% 22% 16% 13% 21% 21% 16%
Somewhat favorable 31% 31% 31% 29% 3% 31% 34% 38% 31%  21% 2% 34% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 14% 8% 13% 12% 15% 10% 13%  10% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 5% 8% 6% 9% 8% % 9% 7% 8% 5% 9%
Don’t know 30% 29% 31% 33%  23% 19% 20% 18% 34% 47%  34% 25% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (669) (819)  (956) (202)  (226)  (262) (400) (476) (350) (592)  (405) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 19% 18% 23% 13% 28% 15% 13% 25% 18% 14% 21% 18% 17%
Somewhat favorable 31% 32% 38% 25% 32% 32% 28% 3% 37% 24% 34% 30% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 9% 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 9% 16% 14% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 8% 8% 4% 14% 4% 8% 12% 5% 4% 13% 7% 8% 8%
Don'’t know 30% 30% 27% 36% 24% 33% 34% 19% 32% 34% 23% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,310) (574) (496) (512) (590) (386) (444) (447) (448) (503)  (492)  (493)
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27F. Favorability of Streaming Services — Paramount+

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following streaming services?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 16% 15% 14% 21% 18% 17% 15% 16% 13% 20% 14% 11%
Somewhat favorable 36% 35% 38% 37%  40% 30% 35%  42% 36%  32%  33% 38% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 10% 8% 17% 13% 16% 7% 8% 7% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 6% 8% 3% 5% 3% 9% 7% 7% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6%
Don’t know 32% 30% 34% 35% 28% 26% 28% 19% 36% 44% 34% 29% 25%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (666) (819) (952) (201) (228) (259) (400) (476) (350) (590) (405) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 15% 15% 14% 16% 17% 14% 15% 15% 14% 17% 16% 14% 16%
Somewhat favorable 36% 36% 37% 34% 3% 36% 37% 44% 38% 33% 39% 34% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4%
Don’t know 32% 33% 34% 34% 29% 35% 32% 26% 33% 32% 26% 36% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,308) (573) (496) (509) (590) (386) (444) (445) (449) (501)  (492)  (492)
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27G. Favorability of Streaming Services — Amazon Prime Video
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following streaming services?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 24% 25% 23% 22% 34% 28% 24% 26% 22% 24% 25% 26% 24%
Somewhat favorable 37% 36% 3% 38% 35% 28% 32% 38% 42%  32%  30% 42% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 12% 7% 15% 20% 17% 6% 7% 11% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 11% 6% % 6% 5% 6% 5% %
Don’t know 22% 18% 25% 23% 21% 17% 19% 12% 24% 32% 27% 15% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (667) (818) (954) (200) (227) (261)  (403) (471) (850) (590) (407) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 24%  25%  28%  23%  30% 16%  26%  29% 2%  24%  23% = 2%  27%
Somewhat favorable 31%  38%  37%  39%  36% 38% 36% 38% 40% 37%  36%  39%  36%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 11% 8% 13% 14% 8% 14% 12% 8% 14% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 10% 8% 7% 4%
Don’t know 22% 19%  17%  23%  16%  26% 23% 14% 21% 21%  19% = 21%  25%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,308) (573) (494) (512) (588) (385) (443) (446) (447) (503)  (492)  (490)
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27H. Favorability of Streaming Services — Apple TV +
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following streaming services?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 15% 11% 10% 19% 20% 21% 14% 9% 10% 16% 13% 10%
Somewhat favorable 27% 30% 25% 25%  34% 27% 28% 37% 27% 17%  20% 28% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 14% 13% 8% 16% 17% 14% 10% 11%  13% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 8% 11% 6% 8% 7% % 9% 9% 10% 5% 9% % %
Don’t know 39% 33% 44% 43%  32% 30% 26% 26%  44%  57% 2% 38% 25%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (666) (821)  (956) (200)  (227)  (262) (400) (475) (350) (591)  (408) (332)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13% 12%  14% 8%  18% 11% 9% 16% 14% 9%  14% = 12%  12%
Somewhat favorable 21%  28%  31%  25%  28%  25%  20%  33%  29%  26%  35%  28%  20%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 10% 10% 10% 14% 10% 14% 13% 12% 14% 15% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 13% 6% 10% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9%
Don’t know 39% 40% 39% 44% 34% 44% 39% 32% 36% 43% 29% 40% 48%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,310) (574) (495) (512) (588) (387) (445) (445) (448) (501)  (493)  (493)
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271. Favorability of Streaming Services — Peacock
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following streaming services?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 17% 15% 15% 24% 13% 16% 17% 19% 10% 20% 15% 10%
Somewhat favorable 35% 32% 38% 34%  38% 38% 36%  41% 3%% 29%  35% 36% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 9% 11% 7% 18% 15% 15% 10% 9% 8% 17% 15%
Very unfavorable 5% 7% 2% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6%
Don’t know 32% 29% 35% 35% 28% 25% 28% 22% 31% 50% 31% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (665) (821)  (954) (202)  (226)  (261) (402) (474) (349) (592)  (406) (333)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 16% 18% 13% 17% 15% 15% 14% 17% 16% 16% 15% 16%
Somewhat favorable 35% 33% 38% 28% 39% 33% 33% 45% 37% 29% 3% 35% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 9% 12% 13% 10% 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Don’t know 32% 34% 30% 40% 26% 37% 34% 24% 31% 36% 29% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,308) (573) (495) (511) (588) (387) (443) (446) (447) (504)  (490)  (492)
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28. Streaming Services Used
Have you ever personally used any of the following streaming services? Select all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Disney+ 37% 32% 41% 37% 30% 46% 51% 39% 33% 26%  33% 46% 33%
ESPN+ 12% 15% 9% 12% 12% 11% 14% 17% 10% 8% 9% 15% 18%
Hulu 44% 41% 48% 46% 34% 43% 42% 44% 51% 37%  43% 51% 42%
Netflix 61% 56% 66% 62% 61% 63% 68% 60% 64% 53%  54% 75% 58%
HBO Max 29% 27% 32% 28% 31% 35% 36% 30% 29% 22%  26% 3% 33%
Paramount+ 25% 24% 27% 27% 18% 30% 27% 24% 28% 22% 26% 30% 23%
Amazon Prime Video 49% 46% 52% 53%  39% 43% 44%  47%  56%  45%  43% 56% 54%
Apple TV + 20% 21% 20% 19% 12% 28% 23% 31% 17% 12% 14% 21% 37%
Peacock 30% 27% 33% 31% 29% 32% 28% 28% 36% 26%  31% 35% 25%
None of the above 17% 17% 17% 18%  19% % 13% 10% 18% 21%  22% 11% 11%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (963) (203) (230) (264) (405) (480) (351) (596) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Disney+ 37% 37% 43% 33% 41% 37% 32% 39% 36% 34% 31% 41% 38%
ESPN+ 12% 15% 16% 13% 14% 11% 11% 13% 14% 11% 15% 13% 8%
Hulu 44% 45% 49% 41% 48% 41% 45% 51% 41% 41% 35% 48% 50%
Netflix 61% 65% 69% 60% 66% 56% 62% 68% 57% 60% 54% 68% 63%
HBO Max 29% 32% 41% 24% 39% 26% 23% 40% 27% 25% 25% 33% 30%
Paramount+ 25% 28% 28% 30% 26% 21% 30% 27% 22% 30% 24% 26% 26%
Amazon Prime Video 49% 55% 60% 52% 55% 41% 51% 53% 46% 51% 39% 55% 53%
Apple TV + 20% 22% 27% 16% 24% 18% 19% 29% 23% 16% 27% 19% 15%
Peacock 30% 33% 37% 29% 37% 25% 28% 34% 27% 30% 25% 34% 32%
None of the above 17% 15% 12% 19% 12% 22% 16% 12% 15% 19% 18% 14% 18%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,319) (579) (497) (517) (596) (387) (449) (447) (450) (505) (499) (496)
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29. Attention to Midterms

How much attention have you been paying to the 2022 congressional elections?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 42% 46% 38% 47% 26% 37% 22% 31% 43%  71%  35% 47% 49%
A little 38% 39% 38% 36% 50% 30% 41% 47% 39% 24% 3% 39% 43%
None at all 20% 15% 24% 17% 24% 32% 37% 21% 18% 5%  28% 13% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (675) (824) (963) (202) (230) (264) (404) (480) (351) (595) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 42% 53% 52% 60% 50% 28% 49% 48% 37% 55% 34% 47% 45%
A little 38% 38% 40% 33% 36% 42% 36% 41% 48% 34% 45% 36% 33%
None at all 20% 9% 8% % 14% 30% 15% 12% 15% 11% 22% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,319) (579) (497) (517) (596) (386) (449) (447) (450) (505) (499) (495)
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30. Feelings on Senate Control

How did you feel when you heard the Democratic Party retained control of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Angry 14% 19% 9% 15% 4% 15% 7% 13% 16% 18% 12% 13% 18%
Disappointed, but not angry 24% 26% 23% 29% 8% 23% 20% 15% 28% 33% 23% 25% 25%
Satisfied, but not happy 15% 15% 16% 14%  20% 13% 24% 21% 12% 6% 15% 18% 14%
Happy 28%  25%  30% @ 25%  43% 30% 2%  26%  26% 38%  27% 33% 25%
None of the above 19% 15% 22% 17%  25% 19% 27%  24% 18% 6%  23% 11% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (674) (822)  (961) (203)  (228)  (261) (404) (480) (351) (593)  (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Angry 14% 17% 3%  33% 4% 9%  31% 4% 8%  33%  12% 12% 17%
Disappointed, but not angry 24% 27% 4% 53% 3% 22% 49% 5% 21% 48% 17% 28% 27%
Satisfied, but not happy 15% 15% 24% 5% 22% 17% 6% 24% 19% 3% 19% 15% 13%
Happy 28% 33% 61% 4%  64%  13% 5%  59%  29% 8%  29% 30% 24%
None of the above 19% 7% 7% 4% 7% 39% 8% 8% 23% 8% 23% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,316) (577) (497) (517) (594) (385) (447) (446) (449 (502) (498) (496)
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31. Feelings on House Control

How did you feel when you heard the Republican Party won control of the House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Angry 12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 24% 10% 13% 11% 15% 13% 11% 13%
Disappointed, but not angry 25% 20% 29% 23%  32% 20% 27% 23% 23%  26% 23% 28% 23%
Satisfied, but not happy 16% 21% 12% 17% 9% 18% 21% 14% 17% 15%  15% 19% 19%
Happy 28%  32%  24%  33%  19% 17% 16%  24%  31%  38%  28% 30% 27%
None of the above 19% 16% 21% 17%  26% 21% 26%  25% 18% 5%  22% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675) (822)  (960) (203)  (230)  (264) (404) (480) (349) (594)  (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Angry 12% 13% 23% 2% 29% 5% 3% 28% 8% 6% 15% 12% 11%
Disappointed, but not angry 25% 28% 52% 3% 48% 21% 4% 45% 29% 6% 22% 29% 23%
Satisfied, but not happy 16% 18% 10% 26% 10% 19% 21% 9% 20% 23% 14% 18% 18%
Happy 28% 33% 8% 64% 6% 17% 64% 9% 22% 57% 26% 26% 31%
None of the above 19% 7% 7% 4% 7% 38% 9% 9% 21% 8% 23% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,317) (578) (496) (516) (596) (385) (448) (447) (448) (504)  (498)  (495)
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32. Country Better with Democrat Control of Senate
Do you think the Democratic Party controlling the U.S. Senate will make the country better, worse, or not change anything over the next two years?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better 26% 25% 27% 23% 40% 33% 27% 28% 20% 31%  23% 29% 30%
Worse 30% 37% 23% 35% 11% 24% 21% 20% 36% 41%  29% 28% 32%
Not change 24% 23% 25% 23%  23% 26% 23%  28%  24%  20% @ 22% 28% 26%
Not sure 21% 15% 26% 20% 27% 17% 29% 25% 21% 8% 2% 14% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (674) (823) (962) (202) (229) (264)  (403) (479) (351) (595) (409) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better 26% 29% 53% 5% 58% 13% 6% 54% 25% 9% 28% 26% 23%
Worse 30% 35% 7% 68% 7% 24% 62% 6% 23% 64% 22% 33% 34%
Not change 24% 24% 28% 19% 23% 28% 20% 28% 33% 18% 23% 25% 23%
Not sure 21% 11% 12% 7% 13% 36% 11% 12% 19% 9% 26% 16% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,316) (577) (497) (515) (595) (387) (448) (445) (450) (503) (498) (496)
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33. Country Better with Republican Control of House
Do you think the Republican Party controlling the U.S. House of Representatives will make the country better, worse, or not change anything over the next

two years?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
Better 33% 41% 24% 35% 19% 33% 25% 30% 32% 43% 30% 34% 37%
Worse 29% 26% 32% 28% 37% 35% 27% 25% 29% 37% 29% 33% 28%
Not change 17% 15% 18% 16% 18% 17% 19% 19% 18% 10%  14% 18% 20%
Not sure 21% 18% 25% 21% 26% 16% 29% 26% 21% 9% 27% 15% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (673) (824) (961)  (202) (230) (264)  (403) (479) (351) (596) (410) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better 33% 38% 10% 69% 12% 22% 67% 9% 27% 66% 31% 33% 34%
Worse 29% 33% 62% 4% 61% 20% 5% 63% 28% 8% 24% 34% 29%
Not change 17% 17% 15% 17% 12% 22% 15% 16% 23% 16% 19% 16% 14%
Not sure 21% 12% 12% 10% 15% 35% 12% 12% 21% 10% 26% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,316) (577) (497) (515) (595) (387) (448) (446) (449) (504) (498) (495)
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34. Economy Better with Democrats in the Senate
Do you think the U.S. economy will get better, worse, or stay the same with the Democratic Party in control of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Get better 20% 20% 20% 17%  32% 28% 19% 24% 15% 24% 21% 16% 25%
Get worse 32% 38% 26% 37% 13% 26% 24% 24% 3%  43%  33% 29% 32%
Stay the same 25% 25% 24% 24%  29% 23% 21%  29%  25% 24% @ 20% 32% 29%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 2%  26% 23% 36% 24% 24% 9% 2% 22% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (671)  (819) (957)  (203) (228) (260)  (403) (477) (350) (593) (407) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Get better 20% 23% 40% 4% 42% 11% 6% 41% 19% 8% 25% 18% 16%
Get worse 32% 35% 10% 66% 11% 28%  61% 9%  25%  64% 23% 36% 38%
Stay the same 25% 27% 32% 20% 25% 28% 20% 31% 35% 18% 28% 25% 20%
Not sure 23% 15% 17% 10% 22% 33% 13% 18% 21% 10% 23% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,309) (575) (494) (515) (589) (386) (445) (445) (447) (500) (496) (494)
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35. Economy Better with Republicans in the House
Do you think the U.S. economy will get better, worse, or stay the same with the Republican Party in control of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Get better 24% 30% 18% 24% 19% 31% 25% 25% 21% 26%  24% 22% 28%
Get worse 24% 22% 26% 21% 33% 31% 18% 22% 26% 30%  28% 23% 22%
Stay the same 27% 28% 26% 29%  25% 17% 24%  30% 26% 28% @ 21% 32% 34%
Not sure 25% 20% 30% 26% 23% 21% 33% 24% 27% 16%  28% 23% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (673) (821) (959) (202) (229) (264) (404) (478) (348) (592) (410) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Get better 24% 26% 12% 43% 12% 16% 45% 13% 22% 42% 25% 22% 24%
Get worse 24% 26% 42% 9% 42% 20% 9% 43% 24% 13% 21% 28% 24%
Stay the same 27% 30% 29% 30% 25% 28% 27% 27% 30% 30% 30% 28% 23%
Not sure 25% 18% 18% 18% 21% 35% 18% 17% 23% 15% 24% 22% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,314) (577) (495) (515) (592) (387) (448) (445) (447) (504) (496) (494)
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36. Biden Run in 2024

Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 22% 26% 18% 17% 32% 37% 25% 30% 17% 19% 21% 22% 28%
No 56% 55% 57% 64% 34% 41% 52% 42% 64% 64%  60% 57% 48%
Not sure 22% 19% 24% 18% 34% 23% 23% 27% 19% 17% 19% 21% 24%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675) (822) (961)  (203) (230) (262)  (405) (479) (351) (595) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 22% 25% 35% 13% 39% 15% 13% 37% 21% 16% 31% 21% 15%
No 56% 58% 35% 82% 33% 56% 82% 33% 59% 76% 45% 58% 66%
Not sure 22% 18% 30% 4% 29% 30% 4% 30% 21% 8% 24% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,317) (578) (497) (517) (593) (387) (448) (446) (450) (503) (499) (495)
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37. Trump Run in 2024
Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 31% 38% 24% 33% 14% 38% 23% 37% 32% 30% 31% 28% 39%
No 54% 48% 59% 53% 67% 48% 56% 48% 54% 58%  53% 62% 48%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 14% 18% 13% 21% 14% 14% 12% 17% 11% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (673) (823) (962) (202) (229) (263)  (402) (480) (351) (596) (407) (336)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 31% 30% 10% 54% 11% 26% 58% 15% 28% 51% 35% 27% 31%
No 54% 57% 84% 28% 81% 51% 28% 80% 61% 31% 50% 60% 52%
Not sure 15% 12% 6% 18% 8% 23% 14% 6% 10% 18% 15% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,496) (1,316) (578) (497) (515) (594) (387) (448) (445) (450) (503) (497) (496)
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38. Preferred Gop Nominee 2024

If you had to choose, who would you most prefer to be the Republican nominee for President in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 20% 24% 17% 24% 8% 17% 11% 25% 22% 21%  20% 18% 26%
Ron DeSantis 18% 20% 15% 19% 14% 13% 17% 11% 19% 23% 14% 21% 20%
Ted Cruz 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Marco Rubio 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 8% 5% 6% 2% 1% 2% 4% 6%
Donald Trump Jr. 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Nikki Haley 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6%
Mike Pence 9% 7% 10% 9% 6% 10% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 11% 7%
Someone else 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 11% 5% 6% 11% 14%  10% 9% 9%
Not sure 29% 23% 36% 26%  47% 28% 40% 29% 28%  21%  34% 24% 21%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 98% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (674) (822) (961) (201) (230) (263) (403) (480) (350) (593) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 20% 19% 4% 36% 5% 21% 36% 7% 24% 32% 21% 18% 22%
Ron DeSantis 18% 22% 12% 33% 10% 14% 30% 9% 17% 29% 14% 18% 20%
Ted Cruz 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Marco Rubio 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Donald Trump Jr. 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 9% 4% 2% 8% 4% 5% 3%
Nikki Haley 5% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Mike Pence 9% 8% 11% 6% 12% 6% 8% 11% 10% 8% 10% 7% 9%
Someone else 9% 10% 17% 2% 17% 8% 1% 20% 10% 2% 6% 11% 10%
Not sure 29% 25% 39% 7% 38% 40% 7% 37% 26% 12% 32% 30% 27%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  99%  99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  99%  99%  100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,315) (577) (496) (516) (595) (385) (446) (446) (450) (502) (498) (496)
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39A. Level of Discrimination — Women

How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 17% 14% 20% 12% 34% 25% 25% 16% 15% 14%  22% 15% 11%
A fair amount 40% 33% 47% 44%  34% 3% 34% 37%  43%  45%  43% 41% 33%
Not much 30% 37% 24% 31% 21% 25% 27% 28% 32% 32%  24% 32% 38%
None at all 13% 17% 9% 13% 11% 13% 15% 18% 10% 9% 11% 12% 18%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (664) (820) (956) (200) (227) (257) (403) (476) (348) (586) (409) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 17% 17% 25% % 29% 13% 10% 26% 18% 8% 19% 17% 16%
A fair amount 40% 40% 50% 31% 46% 41% 34% 47% 40% 31% 36% 44% 40%
Not much 30% 33% 21% 48% 18% 30% 43% 21% 29% 47% 29% 27% 34%
None at all 13% 10% 4% 14% 7% 17% 14% 6% 14% 14% 16% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,307) (577) (493) (512) (590) (382) (448) (441) (445) (499) (492) (493)
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39B. Level of Discrimination — Men

How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 12% 18% 7% 10%  11% 20% 17% 15% 11% 7%  12% 12% 14%
A fair amount 20% 26% 15% 20% 21% 21% 27% 16% 19% 21%  21% 21% 18%
Not much 36% 35% 38% 38% 36% 32% 29% 33% 38% 44%  35% 37% 35%
None at all 31% 22% 40% 32% 32% 27% 27% 36% 32% 28%  31% 30% 33%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (672) (817) (955) (203) (229) (261)  (404) (478) (346) (590) (409) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 12% 13% 8% 18% 10% 8% 19% 5% 11% 21% 12% 12% 13%
A fair amount 20% 20% 11% 29% 16% 19% 27% 11% 19% 26% 20% 22% 19%
Not much 36% 39% 41% 36% 34% 41% 33% 43% 37% 33% 36% 33% 40%
None at all 31% 29% 40% 17% 39% 32% 21% 41% 34% 20% 32% 33% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,310) (577) (493) (517) (588) (384) (448) (442) (446) (503) (493) (493)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

39C. Level of Discrimination — Lesbian, gay, or bisexual people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 32% 25% 39% 29%  47% 36% 30%  32%  32%  34%  39% 29% 22%
A fair amount 29% 28% 30% 31% 25% 28% 27% 26% 2%  31%  31% 32% 24%
Not much 24% 30% 19% 27% 15% 23% 26% 23% 26%  22% 19% 24% 35%
None at all 14% 17% 12% 14% 13% 13% 16% 18% 14% 8% 11% 15% 18%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (668) (816) (954)  (200) (228) (258)  (401) (478) (347) (588) (408) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 32% 33% 51% 14% 51% 26% 19% 54% 33% 13% 34% 31% 31%
A fair amount 29% 31% 35% 26% 31% 31% 25% 27% 31% 28% 26% 33% 28%
Not much 24% 24% 10% 41% 10% 26% 38% 16% 20% 41% 22% 23% 28%
None at all 14% 12% 5% 19% 8% 17% 18% 3% 16% 19% 18% 12% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,308) (576) (494) (512) (588) (384) (447) (443) (444) (501) (491) (492)
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November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

39D. Level of Discrimination — Transgender people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 39% 29% 49% 39%  47% 41% 35% 41%  38%  43%  44% 38% 32%
A fair amount 25% 24% 25% 26% 24% 22% 28% 21% 23% 29%  26% 26% 22%
Not much 23% 30% 16% 24% 16% 24% 23% 21% 26% 21% 19% 24% 29%
None at all 13% 16% 10% 12% 13% 12% 15% 18% 12% 7% 11% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (669) (819) (957) (201) (228) (259) (403) (477) (349) (590) (410) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 39% 42% 65% 19% 63% 33% 21% 64% 41% 16% 39% 38% 40%
A fair amount 25% 25% 23% 27% 19% 28% 27% 16% 27% 28% 24% 26% 24%
Not much 23% 22% 8% 38% 12% 23% 36% 15% 18% 38% 21% 24% 24%
None at alll 13% 10% 4% 17% 7% 16% 16% 5% 13% 17% 16% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,308) (575) (495) (513) (590) (385) (447) (442) (448) (501) (493) (494)
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39E. Level of Discrimination — Christians
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 19% 21% 16% 18%  16% 24% 20% 15%  18% 22% 21% 17% 17%
A fair amount 23% 25% 21% 23% 24% 22% 24% 17% 24% 26%  21% 25% 21%
Not much 33% 29% 36% 34% 34% 28% 30% 35% 32% 34%  36% 29% 31%
None at all 25% 25% 26% 25% 26% 26% 26% 33% 25% 17%  22% 29% 31%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (669) (817) (955) (201) (227) (258)  (401) (479) (348) (588) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 19% 19% 9% 31% 11% 16% 30% 6% 14% 34% 18% 17% 21%
A fair amount 23% 24% 15% 34% 15% 22% 32% 12% 24% 31% 21% 25% 23%
Not much 33% 31% 37% 24% 34% 38% 27% 38% 37% 24% 32% 29% 38%
None at all 25% 25% 39% 11% 39% 25% 11% 43% 26% 10% 30% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%  101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,308) (575) (496) (514) (588) (384) (446) (441) (449) (497) (496) (493)
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November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

39F. Level of Discrimination — Jewish people

How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 19% 16% 22% 18%  24% 23% 19% 15% 21% 22% 22% 16% 16%
A fair amount 41% 39% 44% 44% 40% 36% 40% 34% 41% 51%  43% 49% 32%
Not much 27% 31% 23% 29% 21% 26% 24% 30% 30% 22%  25% 25% 33%
None at all 12% 14% 11% 10% 15% 14% 16% 21% 9% 4% 11% 9% 19%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (667) (819) (956) (201) (227) (259) (402) (476) (349) (588) (409) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 19% 22% 29% 17% 29% 14% 15% 26% 17% 17% 18% 21% 19%
A fair amount 41% 44% 47% 42% 45% 39% 41% 43% 42% 41% 37% 45% 42%
Not much 27% 25% 19% 29% 18% 28% 35% 26% 25% 32% 28% 23% 30%
None at alll 12% 9% 5% 12% 8% 19% 9% 5% 16% 10% 17% 11% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,307) (576) (494) (513) (590) (383) (448) (441) (445) (502) (492) (492)
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November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

39G. Level of Discrimination — Muslim people

How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 29% 23% 35% 28%  32% 33% 31% 21%  30% 30% 34% 31% 21%
A fair amount 36% 35% 36% 38%  38% 32% 30% 33% 36% 44%  34% 36% 38%
Not much 23% 28% 19% 25%  21% 19% 21% 25% 25%  22%  21% 23% 27%
None at all 11% 14% 9% 10% 10% 16% 18% 16% 9% 4%  11% 10% 15%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (669)  (821) (957)  (201) (230) (260)  (402) (480) (348) (592) (409) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 29% 31% 48% 13% 47% 25% 15% 48% 31% 12% 28% 30% 29%
A fair amount 36% 37% 37% 36% 33% 37% 37% 29% 37% 40% 34% 39% 34%
Not much 23% 24% 10% 39% 12% 24% 36% 19% 19% 36% 23% 20% 27%
None at all 11% 8% 5% 11% 8% 14% 12% 4% 13% 12% 14% 11% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,310) (578) (494) (515) (590) (385) (448) (442) (448) (502) (496) (492)
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November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

39H. Level of Discrimination — White people

How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 12% 16% 9% 12% 8% 14% 11% 14% 13% 11% 11% 12% 15%
A fair amount 22% 25% 20% 26% 12% 18% 21% 15% 24%  28%  24% 24% 18%
Not much 36% 33% 39% 39% 23% 41% 37% 33% 38% 37%  38% 34% 34%
None at all 29% 26% 32% 23% 57% 27% 30% 38% 26% 2%  26% 30% 33%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (667) (817) (956) (201) (225) (258) (399) (479) (348) (587) (408) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 12% 14% 6% 23% 6% 9% 24% 5% 10% 24% 12% 12% 14%
A fair amount 22% 23% 10% 36% 13% 22% 32% 8% 20% 32% 19% 25% 23%
Not much 36% 34% 37% 30% 36% 39% 33% 38% 38% 34% 33% 33% 43%
None at all 29% 29% 46% 10% 45% 30% 11% 49% 31% 10% 37% 30% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,306) (575) (495) (513) (586) (385) (446) (441) (446) (499) (494) (491)
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November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

391. Level of Discrimination — Black people

How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 33% 27% 38% 26%  67% 39% 41%  33% 29%  30%  40% 31% 22%
A fair amount 31% 27% 34% 34% 17% 30% 28% 28% 31% 36%  28% 35% 32%
Not much 26% 32% 20% 31% 8% 17% 20% 23% 30% 29%  22% 27% 31%
None at all 11% 13% 9% 9% 9% 14% 11% 17% 11% 5% 10% 8% 15%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (669) (817) (956) (200) (228) (260) (400) (478) (348) (591) (408) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 33% 33% 54% 12% 53% 28% 16% 54% 30% 14% 36% 33% 28%
A fair amount 31% 32% 32% 31% 28% 32% 33% 27% 34% 31% 29% 34% 28%
Not much 26% 27% 10% 45% 13% 26% 39% 15% 24% 41% 22% 21% 34%
None at alll 11% 8% 3% 13% 6% 15% 13% 5% 12% 14% 13% 11% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,307) (575) (494) (513) (591) (382) (446) (444) (444) (501) (494) (491)
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40. U.S. Hate Crime

Thinking about the nation as a whole, do you think crimes motivated by hatred (racist, anti-religious, homophobic and anti-ethnic) over the past 12 months

are higher or lower compared to ten years ago?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Much higher 32% 26% 38% 33% 34% 34% 18% 26% 33% 51%  34% 30% 32%
Somewhat higher 24% 24% 25% 27% 23% 19% 29% 18% 25% 21%  26% 29% 16%
About the same 19% 24% 15% 18%  22% 14% 23% 7% 23% 13% 16% 24% 20%
Somewhat lower 8% 10% 6% 7% 4% 9% 8% 16% 4% 3% 6% 6% 16%
Much lower 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 11% 5% % 3% 2% 4% 4% 7%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 11% 15% 13% 16% 15% 12% 4% 14% 8% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (676) (821) (962) (202) (229) (263) (404) (479) (351) (594) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Much higher 32% 36% 48% 27% 45% 28% 24% 42% 32% 27% 29% 36% 31%
Somewhat higher 24% 24% 23% 26% 25% 19% 30% 23% 23% 27% 23% 24% 26%
About the same 19% 19% 13% 26% 15% 18% 25% 15% 22% 25% 20% 19% 19%
Somewhat lower 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 12% 5% 10% 10% 5% 12% 6% 6%
Much lower 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3%
Not sure 12% 9% 7% 10% 7% 18% 10% 7% 9% 10% 9% 11% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,317) (579) (497) (517) (593) (387) (449) (444) (450) (504) (498) (495)
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November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

41. Rights Versus Protection
Which is more important?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The right of people to own guns 17% 21% 12% 18% 2% 23% 13% 15% 19% 18%  13% 21% 19%
Protecting people from gun violence 36% 33% 40% 33%  48% 43% 38%  44% 2%  33% 31% 41% 42%
Both are equally important 41% 40% 41% 45%  40% 24% 36% 33%  45%  48%  47% 35% 35%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 5%  10% 9% 13% 8% 4% 1% 9% 3% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (674) (821) (962) (201)  (230)  (263) (402) (479) (351) (594)  (409)  (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The right of people to own guns 17% 19% 6% 34% 9% 13%  29% 5% 10% 36% 15% 15% 20%
Protecting people from gun violence 36% 38% 66% 9% 63%  29% 16%  73%  33% 14% 43% 40% 26%
Both are equally important 41% 39% 24% 55% 24% 47% 52% 20% 53% 47% 36% 39% 47%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 2% 4% 11% 3% 2% 5% 3% 6% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,317) (578) (497) (514) (594) (387) (447) (446) (450) (503)  (498)  (494)

77



The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

42. Personal Gun Ownership

Do you or does anyone in your household own a gun?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Personally own a gun 23% 30% 15% 26%  10% 20% 12%  23%  24% 30% 1% 27% 30%
Don’t personally own a gun, but someone in

the household owns a gun 16% 13% 18% 16% 8% 27% 24% 18% 11% 12%  14% 20% 17%

No one in the household owns a gun 50% 46% 55% 4%  73% 39% 44%  52%  54% 50% 57% 44% 46%

Not sure 12% 11% 12% 11% 9% 13% 21% 8% 11% 7% 12% 10% %

Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,494) (672) (822) (960) (202) (228) (264) (402) (478) (350) (596) (408) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Personally own a gun 23% 28% 19% 41% 15% 17%  3™% 15% 18% 38% 21% 20% 2%
Don'’t personally own a gun, but someone in

the household owns a gun 16% 14% 13% 13% 18% 14% 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 16%

No one in the household owns a gun 50% 49% 65% 33% 62% 52% 36% 68% 59% 35% 54% 54% 43%

Not sure 12% 9% 3% 14% 6% 16% 12% 2% 7% 12% 11% 10% 14%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,494) (1,314) (577) (495) (516) (591) (387) (448) (443) (450) (504) (497) (493)
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November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

43. Strict Gun Laws

In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are now?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Make gun laws more strict 53% 46% 61% 52%  71% 46% 55%  56%  50% 53% 55% 52% 55%
No change 23% 26% 21% 21%  11% 22% 17% 17%  26%  32% 22% 28% 21%
Make gun laws less strict 12% 18% 7% 12% 4% 20% 10% 16% 12%  11%  10% 12% 18%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 10% 15% 12% 18% 11% 12% 4% 13% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 101%  101%  101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (672) (823)  (960) (201)  (230)  (263) (403) (478) (351) (596)  (408) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Make gun laws more strict 53% 52% 79% 24% 75% 54% 30% 82% 62% 26% 61% 56% 43%
No change 23% 26% 9% 46% 8% 22% 42% 6% 20% 44% 19% 25% 26%
Make gun laws less strict 12% 13% 5% 22% 8% 10% 19% 7% 7% 23% 11% 10% 16%
Not sure 11% 8% 7% 8% 9% 14% 10% 5% 11% 7% 9% 9% 15%
Totals 9%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,314) (577) (496) (514) (595) (386) (447) (445) (449) (503)  (498)  (494)
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November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

44. Heard about Colorado Nightclub Shooting
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about a mass shooting at a gay nightclub in Colorado last week?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 39% 40% 38% 40% 35% 37% 26% 29% 40% 59%  37% 41% 40%
A little 45% 44% 46% 45%  42% 46% 49% 54% 40% 31%  43% 44% 52%
Nothing at all 16% 16% 17% 15% 23% 18% 25% 16% 19% 3%  20% 15% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (673) (821) (961)  (201) (229) (263)  (402) (478) (351) (594) (409) (333)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 39% 46% 53% 40% 52% 31% 34% 51% 38% 39% 35% 44% 37%
A little 45% 44% 40% 48% 35% 49% 51% 40% 51% 48% 53% 43% 39%
Nothing at all 16% 10% 7% 12% 12% 20% 16% 9% 11% 14% 12% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,315) (576) (497) (515) (593) (386) (448) (445) (449) (500) (499) (495)
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45. Classify Colorado Nightclub Shooting

How would you classify the motivation behind the mass shooting in Colorado where a man shot and killed five people at a gay nightclub? Select all that

apply.
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
Terrorism 18% 18% 18% 16% 18% 27% 25% 22% 15% 12% 16% 20% 18%
Mental iliness 33% 35% 31% 36% 26% 22% 26% 26% 34% 43%  31% 35% 31%
Violent crime 43% 43% 42% 42% 40% 45% 40% 45% 44% 40%  39% 48% 45%
Hate crime 55% 47% 62% 56%  58% 53% 52%  46%  56% 65%  59% 61% 42%
None of these 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 14%  21% 8% 20% 15% 16% 6%  18% 9% 10%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (963)  (203) (230) (264) (405) (480) (351) (596) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Terrorism 18% 20% 32% 8% 27% 14% 12% 31% 18% 10% 21% 18% 16%
Mental illness 33% 39% 31% 50% 26% 28% 45% 26% 35% 44% 27% 36% 35%
Violent crime 43% 46% 52% 40% 46% 43% 40% 52% 47% 40% 45% 45% 39%
Hate crime 55% 57% 75% 39% 71% 47% 46% 74% 60% 39% 49% 60% 56%
None of these 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 15% 11% 7% 13% 11% 19% 14% 7% 9% 14% 14% 12% 18%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,319) (579) (497) (517) (596) (387) (449) (447) (450) (505) (499) (496)
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46. Heard about Virginia Walmart Shooting

How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about a mass shooting at a Walmart in Virginia last week?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 36% 40% 33% 37%  40% 36% 24% 28% 38% 55% 38% 36% 36%
A little 48% 48% 49% 49%  48% 38% 46% 55% 48%  42%  44% 51% 55%
Nothing at all 15% 12% 19% 13% 12% 26% 30% 17% 14% 3% 19% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (674) (824) (962) (202) (230) (264)  (404) (480) (350) (596) (408) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 36% 41% 45% 39% 46% 29% 35% 43% 33% 40% 31% 41% 36%
A little 48% 49% 48% 50% 42% 53% 49% 47% 56% 47% 57% 43% 45%
Nothing at all 15% 10% 7% 11% 12% 18% 16% 10% 12% 13% 12% 15% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,317) (578) (496) (516) (596) (386) (448) (447) (449) (505) (498) (495)
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November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

47. Classify Virginia Walmart Shooting

How would you classify the motivation behind the mass shooting in Virginia where a man shot and killed six people at a Walmart? Select all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Terrorism 15% 15% 15% 13% 17% 26% 25% 18% 12% 8% 15% 19% 12%
Mental iliness 46% 49% 44%, 50% 39% 37% 36% 35% 54% 56% 43% 55% 45%
Violent crime 49% 51% 46% 50% 54% 39% 46% 47% 51% 49% 47% 53% 47%
Hate crime 21% 23% 19% 19% 23% 28% 27% 18% 19% 22% 23% 24% 15%
None of these 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 20% 20% 15% 27% 19% 18% 13% 22% 12% 14%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824)  (963) (203)  (230)  (264) (405) (480) (351) (596)  (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Terrorism 15% 15% 22% 8% 23% 12% 11% 22% 17% 10% 15% 15% 16%
Mental iliness 46% 53% 48% 62% 42% 41% 56% 40% 47% 58% 38% 51% 50%
Violent crime 49% 50% 55% 45% 53% 45% 48% 56% 50% 47% 48% 50% 48%
Hate crime 21% 21% 24% 19% 26% 16% 22% 22% 23% 20% 21% 21% 21%
None of these 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 19% 14% 15% 11% 18% 25% 12% 16% 16% 13% 19% 17% 20%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,319) (579) (497) (517) (596) (387) (449) (447) (450) (505)  (499)  (496)
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48. Prevent Mass Shootings

Do you think that stricter gun laws would or would not have prevented any of the recent mass shootings?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Would have prevented any of the shootings 36% 35% 37% 31%  47% 46% 38% 53% 271% 28% 31% 39% 47%
Would not have prevented any of the shootings 41% 46% 37% 46%  26% 33% 30% 28%  49%  55%  41% 43% 37%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 23% 27% 20% 31% 20% 24% 17% 28% 18% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (673) (824) (962) (202)  (229)  (263) (403) (480) (351) (596)  (409)  (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Would have prevented any of the shootings 36% 37% 60% 12% 63% 29% 14% 70% 37% 14% 46% 34% 27%
Would not have prevented any of the shootings 41% 44% 16% 76% 18% 38% 70% 11% 39% 73% 30% 43% 50%
Not sure 23% 19% 25% 12% 20% 32% 16% 18% 24% 13% 25% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,316) (577) (496) (515) (596) (386) (447) (446) (450) (504)  (499)  (494)
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49A. Gun Control | Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Banning the sale of all handguns, except those that are issued to law enforcement

officers
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Favor 26% 24% 28% 20%  43% 40% 33% 33% 17%  24%  25% 28% 29%
Oppose 55% 60% 51% 63%  36% 37% 41% 39% 68% 66%  56% 55% 51%
Not sure 19% 17% 22% 17%  21% 23% 27% 28% 15% 10%  19% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (671)  (821) (959) (201) (228) (262) (402) (479) (349) (594) (409) (332)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Favor 26% 26% 40% 11% 44% 18% 15% 42% 28% 13% 33% 26% 19%
Oppose 55% 61% 41% 84% 35% 55% 7% 35% 52% 80% 42% 56% 67%
Not sure 19% 13% 19% 5% 21% 27% 8% 22% 20% 7% 26% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,313) (577) (493) (515) (593) (384) (448) (445) (446) (501) (497) (494)
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49B. Gun Control | Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Banning semi-automatic weapons
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Favor 50% 40% 60% 48% 62% 55% 46% 52% 50% 53% 55% 50% 47%
Oppose 32% 43% 22% 36% 17% 27% 28% 22%  36% 41% 2% 37% 33%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 16% 21% 18% 26% 26% 14% 6% 18% 14% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (670) (814) (950) (202) (228) (263)  (403) (475) (343) (590) (404) (332)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Favor 50% 52% 78% 24% 75% 46% 29% 75% 60% 26% 52% 55% 44%
Oppose 32% 36% 11% 64% 14% 29% 56% 11% 20% 63% 25% 33% 39%
Not sure 18% 12% 11% 11% 12% 25% 16% 13% 20% 11% 23% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,484) (1,305) (577) (487) (517) (591) (376) (445) (444) (443) (501)  (495)  (488)
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49C. Gun Control | Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Banning the sale of magazine clips for semi-automatic weapons that hold more than 10

rounds
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Favor 54% 45% 62% 53%  66% 54% 48% 54% 53% 60% 57% 54% 51%
Oppose 30% 40% 20% 31% 16% 30% 30% 21% 34% 33% 2% 32% 29%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 15%  18% 16% 22%  25%  13% %  16% 13% 19%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (671)  (820) (956) (202) (230) (263) (402) (477) (349) (591) (408) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Favor 54% 57% 81% 31% 78% 49% 33% 79% 61% 31% 56% 56% 49%
Oppose 30% 31% 10% 55% 13% 27% 51% 11% 21% 56% 24% 30% 35%
Not sure 17% 12% 9% 14% 9% 25% 15% 10% 18% 14% 20% 14% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,314) (578) (493) (514) (592) (385) (448) (445) (446) (502) (496) (493)
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49D. Gun Control | Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Requiring people who purchase handguns to wait five days before they receive that gun
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Favor 65% 56% 74% 67% 67% 59% 59% 55% 70% 76% 67% 72% 58%
Oppose 18% 26% 11% 17% 13% 22% 18% 21% 17% 17% 16% 17% 22%
Not sure 17% 18% 15% 15% 20% 19% 23% 24% 13% 8% 17% 11% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (670) (819) (953) (203) (229) (264)  (403) (479) (343) (591) (408) (333)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Favor 65% 70% 82% 57% 81% 56% 59% 81% 71% 54% 62% 71% 63%
Oppose 18% 20% 9% 31% 11% 16% 29% 11% 10% 34% 16% 16% 22%
Not sure 17% 11% 8% 11% 8% 29% 12% 8% 19% 13% 22% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,489) (1,309) (577) (489) (515) (591) (383) (447) (445) (443) (503)  (495)  (491)
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49E. Gun Control | Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Requiring criminal and mental background checks for all those buying guns, including

at gun shows and private sales
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Favor 72% 65% 79% 74% 78% 65% 68% 60% 7%  83% 75% 77% 62%
Oppose 13% 18% 8% 11% 9% 24% 16% 16% 11% 10%  12% 13% 17%
Not sure 15% 17% 13% 14% 13% 12% 16% 24% 12% % 12% 11% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (671) (822) (957) (203) (229) (264)  (403) (479) (347) (593) (408) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Favor 72% 76% 87% 67% 84% 62% 2% 84% 74% 67% 65% 79% 73%
Oppose 13% 13% 6% 21% 8% 14% 18% 9% 10% 20% 16% 9% 14%
Not sure 15% 10% % 12% 8% 24% 11% 8% 16% 13% 19% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,315) (578) (495) (517) (591) (385) (448) (445) (447) (504) (496) (493)
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49F. Gun Control | Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Allowing the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention to conduct research on gun

violence
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Favor 47% 42% 52% 48% 55% 42% 50% 49% 45%  46%  44% 55% 47%
Oppose 26% 33% 20% 27% 15% 31% 21% 18% 31%  34% 25% 27% 28%
Not sure 26% 25% 28% 26%  30% 27% 20%  33% 24% 20% @ 32% 18% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (667) (807) (941)  (201) (228) (264) (404) (470) (336) (584) (404) (329)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Favor 47% 51% 76% 24% 69% 43% 29% 75% 52% 25% 50% 49% 43%
Oppose 26% 30% 9% 53% 10% 23% 47% 10% 21% 49% 23% 26% 30%
Not sure 26% 19% 14% 23% 21% 34% 24% 15% 27% 26% 28% 24% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,298) (571) (486) (510) (582) (382) (442) (444) (438) (503) (487) (484)
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49G. Gun Control | Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Creating red flag laws that allow a court to temporarily remove guns from people that
are believed to pose a danger to themself or others

Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Favor 62% 54% 69% 61% 74% 61% 62% 57% 64% 65%  66% 62% 57%
Oppose 20% 26% 13% 20% 10% 25% 19% 18% 20%  21% 19% 20% 21%
Not sure 19% 20% 17% 19% 16% 14% 19% 25% 16% 14% 15% 18% 22%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (671) (819) (955) (202) (229) (263) (403) (476) (348) (593) (407) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Favor 62% 65% 83% 44% 81% 53% 51% 84% 68% 44% 59% 67% 60%
Oppose 20% 20% 7% 35% 9% 20% 31% % 13% 36% 19% 18% 21%
Not sure 19% 15% 9% 21% 11% 27% 18% 9% 19% 19% 22% 15% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,309) (576) (492) (514) (591) (385) (445) (446) (445) (503) (496) (491)
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50A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Age

Income

Male

30-44

65+

50-100K

100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

63%
30%
5%
3%

59%
31%
%
3%

52%
36%
7%
5%

74%
23%
3%
0%

61%
34%

3%
2%

53%
38%
%
2%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,500)

100%
(676)

100%
(405)

100%
(351)

100%
(410)

100%
(336)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Lib

Con

Suburb

Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

63%
30%
5%
3%

66%
28%
4%
2%

56%
38%
5%
2%

71%
21%
5%
3%

63%
30%
5%
2%

69%
25%
3%
3%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%

(1,500)

100%
(1,319)

101%
(449)

100%
(450)

100%
(499)

100%
(496)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

50B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 46% 42% 4% 3% 37% 31% 28% 51%  61%  46% 43% 38%
Somewhat Important 36% 34% 38% 35%  38% 32% 46%  46%  29% 27% 31% 39% 44%
Not very Important 15% 16% 14% 13% 17% 21% 17% 16% 14% 11% 15% 14% 15%
Unimportant 6% 5% 6% 4% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 0% 8% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676)  (824) (963)  (203) (230) (264) (405) (480) (351) (596) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 44% 48% 30% 70% 36% 38% 58% 29% 38% 65% 33% 48% 50%
Somewhat Important 36% 35% 46% 21% 43% 38% 26% 50%  42% 20% 47% 33% 29%
Not very Important 15% 14% 20% 6% 17% 15% 12% 18% 17% 10% 12% 17% 15%
Unimportant 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 9% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,319) (579) (497) (517) (596) (387) (449) (447) (450) (505) (499) (496)
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50C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 40% 36% 44% 39%  44% 43% 45% 34% 37%  46%  46% 41% 30%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 29% 271%  38% 25% 33%  41%  21% 15% 2% 27% 37%
Not very Important 14% 13% 14% 15% 11% 16% 12% 13% 15% 16% 11% 15% 18%
Unimportant 17% 21% 13% 19% 7% 15% 10% 12% 21%  23%  16% 17% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676)  (824) (963)  (203) (230) (264)  (405) (480) (351) (596) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 40% 40% 64% 13% 67% 36% 16% 68% 40% 13% 39% 42% 38%
Somewhat Important 29% 25% 26% 23% 24% 35% 28% 23% 40% 24% 35% 26% 27%
Not very Important 14% 15% 6% 26% 5% 12% 26% 5% 11% 25% 11% 16% 14%
Unimportant 17% 20% 4% 38% 4% 17% 31% 3% 9% 37% 14% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,319) (579) (497) (517) (596) (387) (449) (447) (450) (505) (499) (496)
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50D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 37% 38% 35% 38% 2% 43% 31%  25%  40% 50%  35% 37% 38%
Somewhat Important 47% 44% 49% 48%  49% 33% 43%  50%  48%  44%  44% 48% 49%
Not very Important 12% 12% 12% 11%  13% 15% 18%  16% 8% 6%  14% 11% 11%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 3% 11% 8% 7% 8% 4% 0% 7% 3% 2%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (675) (824)  (962) (203)  (230)  (264) (404) (480) (351) (596)  (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 37% 39% 34% 47% 35% 33%  43% 32% 33% 46% 33% 39% 38%
Somewhat Important 47% 46% 50% 42% 49% 47% 44% 54% 51% 38% 50% 45% 45%
Not very Important 12% 1% 1%  10% 1% 13% 1% 9% 13% 13% 12%  12%  11%
Unimportant 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 8% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,318) (578) (497) (516) (596) (387) (449) (446) (450) (505)  (498)  (496)
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50E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age Income
Total Male 30-44 45-64 65+ 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 60% 58% 39% 71%  81% 60% 50%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 44%  24%  18% 31% 40%
Not very Important 6% 6% 11% 3% 1% 6% %
Unimportant 4% 5% 6% 2% 0% 3% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (405) (480) (351) (410) (336)
Reg Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Lib Mod Con Suburb  Rural
Very Important 60% 63% 47%  61%  72% 60% 68%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 39% 33% 22% 31% 23%
Not very Important 6% 5% 10% 4% 4% 6% 5%
Unimportant 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1,500) (1,319) (449) (447) (450) (499) (496)

Unweighted N
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50F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 56% 50% 61% 56%  64% 49% 49% 51% 58% 65%  60% 51% 51%
Somewhat Important 34% 38% 30% 35%  31% 32% 30% 34%  32% 31% 31% 37% 37%
Not very Important 6% 7% 6% 6% 1% 11% 6% 9% % 3% 6% 8% 8%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 8% 6% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (675) (824) (962) (203)  (230)  (264) (405) (479) (351) (596)  (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 56% 59% 65% 54% 62% 54% 52% 62% 57% 52% 53% 58% 58%
Somewhat Important 34% 32% 28% 35% 31% 35% 35% 31% 35% 36% 36% 32% 34%
Not very Important 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 10% 4% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6%
Unimportant 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  99%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,319) (579) (497) (517) (595) (387) (448) (447) (450) (505)  (499)  (495)
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50G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Income

Total Male Female Black 65+ 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 61% 54% 68% 74% 70% 59% 44%
Somewhat Important 28% 32% 25% 17% 27% 30% 43%
Not very Important % 10% 4% 6% 3% 9% 10%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676)  (824) (203) (351) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Dem Con Suburb  Rural
Very Important 61% 62% 7% 7% 44% 60% 63%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 15% 13% 42% 28% 28%
Not very Important 7% 7% 6% 6% 11% 9% 7%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,319) (579) (517) (450) (499) (496)
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50H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Income

65+

50-100K

100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

54%
35%
8%
3%

67%
29%
4%
0%

53%
36%

9%
2%

43%
44%
11%

2%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,497)

100%
(350)

100%
(409)

100%
(335)

Total

Urban/Rural

Con

Suburb

Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

54%
35%
8%
3%

71%
22%
5%
2%

53%
38%
7%
2%

61%
28%
8%
2%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,497)

Age
30-44 45-64
38% 64%
46% 31%
10% 4%
5% 1%
99% 100%
(404) (479)
Ideology

Lib Mod
35% 56%
50% 37%
13% 6%
2% 2%
100% 101%
(448)  (446)

100%
(449)

100%
(498)

99%
(495)
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501. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 35% 53% 45%  46% 45% 45%  40%  42%  53%  46% 47% 37%
Somewhat Important 28% 31% 26% 29%  29% 19% 28%  32% 28% 23% 26% 27% 33%
Not very Important 17% 21% 13% 16% 17% 22% 16% 18% 18% 15% 17% 14% 22%
Unimportant 11% 13% 8% 10% 8% 15% 11% 9% 12% 9%  10% 11% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (675) (824) (962)  (203) (230) (264) (404) (480) (351) (596) (410) (335)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
44% 48% 62% 33% 63% 38% 32% 65% 39% 35% 43% 46% 45%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 28% 25% 24% 25% 22% 32% 30% 26% 32% 24% 32% 27% 25%
Not very Important 17% 17% 9% 25% 8% 19% 24% 6% 23% 22% 17% 16% 17%
Unimportant 11% 10% 4% 17% 8% 10% 14% 3% 6% 19% 8% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,318) (578) (497) (516) (596) (387) (449) (446) (450) (505) (498) (496)
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50J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 51% 47% 55% 48%  70% 49% 50% 44% 51% 59% 57% 53% 38%
Somewhat Important 33% 33% 34% 36%  23% 27% 38% 38% 32% 2% 31% 31% 40%
Not very Important 10% 12% 8% 11% 4% 13% 6% 11% 11% 11% 8% 11% 14%
Unimportant 5% 8% 3% 5% 3% 10% 6% % 6% 3% 4% 6% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (674) (824)  (961) (203)  (230)  (264) (404) (480) (350) (596)  (409) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 51% 52% 71% 33% 73% 48% 31% 2%  51% 33% 50% 52% 51%
Somewhat Important 33% 30% 22% 39% 20% 38% 43% 21% 40% 37% 37% 32% 31%
Not very Important 10% 12% 5% 20% 4% 7% 19% 4% 5% 21% 7% 10% 13%
Unimportant 5% 6% 3% 9% 3% 7% 7% 3% 3% 9% 6% 6% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,317) (578) (496) (516) (595) (387) (449) (446) (449) (505) (497) (496)
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50K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 51% 47% 54% 49%  64% 48% 4%  41%  54%  60%  56% 54% 36%
Somewhat Important 35% 35% 35% 37%  29% 25% 3%  40% 35% 29%  30% 33% 45%
Not very Important 10% 12% 8% 10% 6% 18% 13% 12% % 9%  10% 8% 14%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 4% 1% 9% 6% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (675) (823) (962) (202)  (230)  (264) (404) (480) (350) (595)  (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 51% 53% 63% 41% 66% 48% 37% 69% 49% 39% 49% 51% 52%
Somewhat Important 35% 33% 28% 39% 27% 39% 40% 24% 43% 37% 36% 35% 34%
Not very Important 10% 10% 6% 14% 4% 9% 18% 3% 8% 18% 9% 11% 10%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 5% 6% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,317) (578) (497) (516) (595) (387) (449) (445) (450) (505) (498) (495)
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50L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 50% 48% 51% 48%  61% 50% 41% 41% 52% 65% 57% 47% 39%
Somewhat Important 33% 34% 32% 36%  28% 23% 39%  40% 31% 23% 2% 35% 42%
Not very Important 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 14% 11% 8% 9% 10% 15%
Unimportant 6% 7% 6% 6% 2% 15% 11% 6% 6% 4% 7% % 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (675) (824) (962)  (203) (230) (264) (404) (480) (351) (596) (410) (335)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
50% 51% 55% 47% 61% 44% 44% 58% 47% 46% 47% 49% 53%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 33% 32% 31% 35% 25% 38% 37% 27% 38% 33% 37% 34% 30%
Not very Important 11% 12% 11% 12% 8% 11% 13% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10%
Unimportant 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 9% 6% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,318) (578) (497) (516) (596) (387) (449) (446) (450) (505)  (498)  (496)
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50M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 59% 57% 60% 59%  66% 54% 46%  43% 66% 79%  66% 56% 45%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 30% 31%  24% 25% 30%  39%  25% 17%  23% 33% 38%
Not very Important 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 10% 11% 6% 3% 7% 7% 11%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 12% 6% 7% 3% 0% 4% 4% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (675) (824) (962)  (203) (230) (264) (404) (480) (351) (596) (410) (335)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
59% 59% 48% 73% 55% 55% 67% 49% 58% 70% 54% 60% 62%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 30% 30% 36% 22% 31% 34% 24% 36% 35% 20% 33% 30% 27%
Not very Important 7% 8% 11% 3% 9% 7% 6% 11% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7%
Unimportant 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,318) (578) (497) (516) (596) (387) (449) (446) (450) (505) (498) (496)
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50N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 43% 37% 49% 40%  63% 46% 2%  40% 43% 50%  49% 42% 30%
Somewhat Important 36% 37% 35% 39%  26% 26% 40% 39% 33% 32% 35% 35% 41%
Not very Important 15% 18% 11% 16% 9% 18% 13% 13% 17%  15% 11% 15% 23%
Unimportant 6% 8% 4% 6% 1% 10% 5% 8% % 3% 5% 8% %
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (675) (824)  (962) (203)  (230)  (264) (404) (480) (351) (596)  (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 43% 45% 52% 38% 59% 38% 33% 55% 41% 36% 42% 41% 47%
Somewhat Important 36% 33% 35% 29% 29% 43% 35% 36% 42% 32% 38% 38% 32%
Not very Important 15% 17% 9% 24% 8% 13% 23% 6% 14% 22% 13% 16% 14%
Unimportant 6% 6% 3% 9% 4% 6% 8% 3% 3% 9% 7% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,318) (578) (497) (516) (596) (387) (449) (446) (450) (505) (498) (496)
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500. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 66% 61% 70% 68%  69% 56% 56%  46% 76% 79%  73% 66% 49%
Somewhat Important 25% 28% 22% 25%  22% 22% 26% 39% 20% 16% @ 19% 24% 39%
Not very Important 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 16% 13% 11% 3% 4% 5% 8% 11%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% 5% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (675) (824) (962)  (203) (230) (264) (404) (480) (351) (596) (410) (335)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
66% 70% 56% 86% 57% 61% 79% 48% 71% 81% 53% 69% 75%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 25% 22% 33% 10% 29% 29% 14% 41% 24% 12% 35% 22% 17%
Not very Important 7% 6% 8% 3%  10% 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 9% 7% 6%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,318) (578) (497) (516) (596) (387) (449) (446) (450) (505)  (498)  (496)
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51. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 21% 18% 23% 23% 24% 14% 13% 13% 31% 22% 25% 20% 16%
Climate change and the environment 11% 10% 12% 13% 3% 6% 8% 1% %  15% 7% 9% 21%
Health care 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 14% 15% 11% 10% 10% 13% 11% 6%
Jobs and the economy 10% 11% 9% 11%  11% 5% 9% 10% 12% 7% 9% 10% 10%
Abortion ™% 4% 10% 7% 4% 13% 11% % 4% 8% 5% 10% %
Immigration 7% 9% 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 14% 6% 10% 5%
National Security 6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% % 6% 6% 5% %
Education 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% %  11% 3% 1% 6% 4% %
Taxes and government spending 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% 7%
Guns 5% 6% 4% 4% 9% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3%
Civil rights 4% 3% 5% 2% 10% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 6% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Criminal justice reform 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  101% 101%  98%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,480) (668) (812)  (957) (200)  (221)  (262) (390) (477) (351) (590)  (408) (327)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Inflation/prices 21% 23% 14% 34% 14% 20% 30% 8% 25% 31% 15% 21% 27%
Climate change and the environment 11% 11% 21% 1% 17% 14% 2% 22% 14% 2% 16% 12% 6%
Health care 11% 10% 15% 4% 14% 12% 6% 17% 10% 5% 16% 9% 8%
Jobs and the economy 10% 10% 8% 11% 7% 12% 11% 7% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Abortion 7% 7% 10% 4% 12% 5% 5% 13% 5% 6% 6% 9% 7%
Immigration 7% 8% 2% 15% 4% 6% 12% 3% 4% 14% 4% 7% 9%
National Security 6% 6% 4% 8% 3% 6% 9% 4% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5%
Education 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5%
Taxes and government spending 5% 6% 2% 10% 1% 4% 10% 0% 4% 9% 3% 6% 5%
Guns 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 7%
Civil rights 4% 4% 8% 1% 7% 4% 0% 8% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Crime 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Criminal justice reform 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 101% 101% 102% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,304) (573) (494) (511) (585) (384) (446) (443) (447) (490)  (496)  (494)
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52A. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 21% 22% 20% 19% 28% 31% 19% 22% 17% 27% 20% 24% 23%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 24% 19% 33% 22% 23% 32% 18% 15% 19% 20% 32%
Favorable 43% 1% 44% 38% 61% 52% 42% 54% 35% 42% 39% 44% 55%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 11% 10% 18% 22% 13% 10% 5% 14% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 38% 41% 36% 46% 19% 22% 21% 26% 49% 52% 39% 38% 35%
Unfavorable 51% 54% 47% 57% 29% 40% 43% 40% 59% 58% 53% 51% 44%
Don’t know 7% 5% 9% 5% 10% 8% 16% 6% 6% 0% 8% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (675) (822) (960) (203) (230) (263) (405) (479) (350) (594) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 21% 23% 43% 4% 47% 9% 7% 47% 18% 7% 26% 20% 17%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 37% 3% 32% 26% 6% 33% 33% 8% 27% 22% 16%
Favorable 43% 44% 79% 7% 79% 35% 13% 80% 50% 15% 53% 42% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 10% 8% 11% 14% 11% 11% 15% 8% 13% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 38% 43% 7% 85% 5% 38% 76% 6% 31% 76% 24% 41% 50%
Unfavorable 51% 53% 17% 92% 16% 52% 87% 17% 46% 84% 38% 52% 62%
Don’t know 7% 3% 4% 1% 5% 14% 0% 3% 3% 1% 9% 5% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,316) (576) (497) (515) (595) (387) (446) (447) (450) (504)  (498)  (495)
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52B. Favorability of Individuals — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 12% 17% 12% 21% 18% 11% 15% 12% 21% 17% 14% 11%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 25% 19% 3% 29% 26% 26% 20% < 19% 21% 24% 25%
Favorable 37% 32% 41% 32% 58% 46% 37% 41% 31% 40% 38% 38% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 10% 11% 19% 18% 14% 9% 6% 12% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 38% 41% 35% 46% 17% 22% 26% 23% 47% 53% 36% 40% 38%
Unfavorable 50% 54% 46% 56% 28% 41% 44% 38% 56% 60% 48% 53% 49%
Don'’t know 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 19% 21% 13% 1% 14% 10% 15%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (672) (821)  (958) (202)  (229)  (261) (404) (477) (351) (591)  (409) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 14% 16% 27% 4% 33% 6% 4% 30% 14% 5% 17% 12% 14%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 42% 4% 40% 19% 7% 42% 25% 7% 28% 23% 16%
Favorable 37% 40% 69% 8% 74% 24% 12% 72% 39% 12% 45% 35% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 14% 6% 11% 13% 10% 13% 16% 8% 13% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 38% 44% 10% 84% 9% 34% 74% 8% 30% 78% 25% 41% 48%
Unfavorable 50% 55% 24% 91% 20% 47% 85% 20% 46% 86% 38% 53% 58%
Don’t know 13% 5% 7% 1% 7% 28% 4% 8% 15% 3% 17% 12% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,313) (577) (496) (513) (593) (387) (447) (443) (450) (500)  (497)  (496)
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52C. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 14% 20% 17% 23% 17% 13% 13% 17% 26% 20% 18% 13%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 18% 16% 32% 19% 18% 24% 17% 16% 19% 17% 22%
Favorable 36% 34% 38% 32% 55% 35% 31% 37% 35% 42% 39% 35% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 20% 16% 17% 7% 3% 9% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 38% 41% 35% 46% 16% 22% 22% 25% 48% 54% 37% 41% 36%
Unfavorable 48% 52% 46% 54% 27% 42% 38% 41% 55% 57% 46% 53% 48%
Don’t know 16% 15% 16% 13% 18% 23% 31% 22% 10% 1% 15% 12% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (674) (821) (958) (203) (230) (261)  (405) (478) (351) (592) (410) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 17% 19% 35% 3% 38% 10% 3% 38% 17% 3% 20% 16% 15%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 34% 3% 32% 13% 10% 30% 23% 9% 22% 17% 17%
Favorable 36% 38% 69% 7% 70% 24% 13% 68% 40% 12% 42% 33% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 13% 5% 11% 12% 8% 11% 13% 7% 12% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 38% 45% 10% 86% 8% 36% 73% 10% 33% 76% 25% 43% 47%
Unfavorable 48% 55% 22% 91% 19% 48% 81% 21% 46% 83% 37% 53% 56%
Don’t know 16% 6% 9% 2% 11% 28% 6% 11% 14% 5% 21% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,314) (576) (497) (513) (595) (387) (446) (445) (450) (502) (497) (496)
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52D. Favorability of Individuals — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 11% 6% 6% 5%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 16% 19%  21% 12% 16% 17% 16% 27%  16% 23% 22%
Favorable 25% 30% 20% 26% 25% 19% 20% 23% 21% 37% 22% 29% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 15% 17%  11% 19% 16% 18% 16% 14% 15% 14% 20%
Very unfavorable 25% 27% 23% 25%  28% 27% 17% 19% 28%  35% 24% 26% 26%
Unfavorable 41% 45% 38% 42% 39% 46% 33% 37% 44% 49% 38% 41% 46%
Don'’t know 34% 25% 43% 33% 36% 35% 46% 40% 36% 14% 39% 30% 27%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (670) (822) (955) (203) (230) (261)  (403) (479) (349) (590) (409) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 6% 7% 2% 13% 3% 4% 13% 3% 5% 11% 7% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 11% 33% 12% 12% 33% 14% 17% 31% 19% 16% 21%
Favorable 25% 29% 13% 46% 15% 16% 45% 17% 22% 42% 26% 22% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 14% 23% 14% 16% 19% 11% 19% 21% 16% 17% 15%
Very unfavorable 25% 29% 48% 10% 43% 21% 12% 46% 25% 13% 21% 29% 25%
Unfavorable 41% 48% 62% 34% 57% 36% 31% 57% 43% 34% 37% 47% 40%
Don’t know 34% 24% 25% 20% 29% 48% 24% 26% 34% 24% 38% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,312) (575) (497) (512) (593) (387) (445) (443) (450) (500)  (498)  (494)
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52E. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5% 6% 1% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 13% 14%  23% 15% 16% 17% 13% 16%  14% 17% 17%
Favorable 19% 23% 15% 18% 25% 20% 21% 23% 14% 19% 18% 20% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 20% 23% 12% 20% 18% 15% 26% 24% 21% 21% 25%
Very unfavorable 3% 36% 38% 39%  35% 33% 28%  28%  40% 50% 3% 39% 33%
Unfavorable 58% 59% 57% 62% 46% 53% 46% 44% 67% 74% 58% 60% 58%
Don'’t know 23% 18% 28% 20% 28% 27% 33% 33% 20% 7% 24% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (674) (822) (959) (203) (230) (261)  (405) (479) (851) (592) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 6% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 12% 21% 12% 10% 24% 14% 16% 20% 18% 11% 16%
Favorable 19% 21% 15% 28% 15% 13% 30% 16% 19% 26% 24% 14% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 25% 15% 36% 14% 18% 33% 13% 22% 33% 20% 23% 21%
Very unfavorable 37% 42% 59% 27% 56% 32% 23% 58% 33% 28% 29% 44% 37%
Unfavorable 58% 67% 74% 62% 70% 50% 55% 70% 55% 60% 50% 66% 58%
Don’t know 23% 12% 12% 10% 15% 37% 15% 14% 25% 14% 26% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,315) (577) (497) (514) (595) (387) (447) (445) (450) (502)  (498)  (496)
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52F. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 12% 11% 10% 21% 18% 7% 10% 12% 19% 14% 10% 12%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 17% 17% 31% 12% 19% 22% 15% 19% 15% 22% 25%
Favorable 30% 32% 29% 27% 52% 30% 25% 32% 27% 38% 29% 32% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 14% 8% 16% 18% 18% 12% 5% 15% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 30% 36% 25% 35% 10% 24% 14% 18% 36% 50% 26% 31% 33%
Unfavorable 43% 50% 38% 49% 19% 40% 32% 35% 49% 55% 4% 43% 46%
Don’t know 26% 19% 34% 24% 29% 30% 43% 33% 24% 6% 30% 25% 17%
Totals 99%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (674) (820) (957) (203) (230) (261) (405) (478) (350) (591) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 12% 13% 23% 4% 27% 4% 4% 23% 13% 4% 13% 9% 13%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 37% 4% 32% 14% 9% 36% 23% 5% 21% 20% 15%
Favorable 30% 34% 60% 8% 60% 18% 13% 59% 36% 9% 34% 29% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 15% 11% 16% 11% 12% 14% 16% 13% 14% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 30% 37% 8% 71% 7% 28% 58% 8% 21% 66% 21% 33% 36%
Unfavorable 43% 51% 23% 81% 23% 39% 70% 22% 37% 78% 35% 47% 48%
Don’t know 26% 15% 17% 11% 17% 43% 17% 19% 28% 13% 31% 24% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,313) (577) (496) (514) (594) (386) (447) (444) (449) (502) (498) (494)
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52G. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 22% 27% 17% 25% 11% 18% 18% 15% 26% 27% 27% 18% 16%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 20% 21% 16% 16% 18% 31% 16% 18% 15% 25% 28%
Favorable 42% 48% 37% 46% 27% 35% 36% 46% 42% 45% 42% 43% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 18% 12% 13% 10% 6% 8% 10% 16%
Very unfavorable 41% 35% 48% 40%  54% 39% 37%  36%  44%  48%  42% 43% 37%
Unfavorable 52% 46% 57% 49% 66% 57% 49% 49% 54% 54% 50% 53% 53%
Don’t know 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 15% 5% 4% 1% 8% 4% 3%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  99%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (676)  (821)  (961) (203)  (229)  (263) (405) (478) (351) (593)  (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 22% 23% 3% 47% 7% 14% 47% 6% 18% 43% 18% 22% 26%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 8% 30% 6% 23% 32% 11% 21% 31% 25% 15% 21%
Favorable 42% 42% 11% 76% 13% 37% 79% 17% 39% 74% 43% 37% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 6% 14% 7% 12% 11% 8% 12% 11% 11% 12% 8%
Very unfavorable 41% 45% 79% 7% 74% 39% 9% 2% 46% 13% 38% 47% 39%
Unfavorable 52% 55% 85% 21% 81% 52% 19% 81% 58% 24% 49% 58% 47%
Don’t know 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 11% 1% 2% 3% 2% 7% 5% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,316) (577) (497) (516) (594) (387) (447) (446) (450) (503)  (498)  (496)
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53A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 17% 18% 15% 29% 23% 18% 15% 15% 24%  20% 19% 14%
Somewhat favorable 23% 20% 26% 20%  36% 25% 24%  30% 21% 18% @ 20% 28% 26%
Favorable 41% 37% 44% 35%  65% 48% 42% 44% 36% 42% 40% 47% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 13% 12% 13% 22% 19% 14% 16% 6% 16% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 33% 36% 29% 40%  11% 20% 18% 21% 39%  49%  30% 35% 31%
Unfavorable 46% 50% 43% 52%  24% 41% 38% 35% 55% 55% 46% 47% 44%
Don’t know 13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 11% 20% 21% 10% 3% 14% 6% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (672) (821) (960) (201) (228) (263)  (403) (478) (349) (593) (407) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 17% 20% 36% 2% 46% 4% 2% 37% 15% 7% 19% 17% 16%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 43% 5% 39% 21% 9% 44% 26% 7% 27% 23% 20%
Favorable 41% 44% 79% 8% 85% 25% 11% 80% 41% 14% 46% 40% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 12% 14% 9% 12% 21% 8% 17% 15% 11% 17% 13%
Very unfavorable 33% 39% 5% 7% 2% 32% 66% 5% 27% 68% 23% 35% 39%
Unfavorable 46% 52% 17% 91% 11% 44% 87% 13% 44% 83% 34% 52% 53%
Don’t know 13% 3% 4% 1% 4% 31% 2% 7% 15% 3% 20% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,314) (577) (495) (515) (593) (385) (447) (445) (449) (502) (498) (493)
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53B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 21% 14% 19% 14% 12% 13% 17% 17% 23% 21% 17% 11%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 22% 26% 17% 25% 24% 20% 25%  26% 21% 26% 28%
Favorable 41% 46% 36% 44% 31% 38% 37% 37% 41% 49% H% 44% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 16% 14% 14% 15% 12% 16% 16% 13% 13% 16% 17%
Very unfavorable 31% 27% 34% 30% 39% 32% 30% 26% 32% 36% 30% 34% 29%
Unfavorable 46% 41% 50% 44%  53% 47% 43% 42% 48% 49% 43% 50% 46%
Don’t know 13% 13% 14% 12% 16% 15% 20% 21% 11% 2% 15% 6% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (674) (822) (961)  (201) (230) (264) (403) (479) (350) (593) (409) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 17% 19% 5% 35% 4% 8% 42% 7% 10% 35% 17% 17% 18%
Somewhat favorable 24% 27% 11% 45% 10% 21% 42% 8% 24% 42% 21% 22% 27%
Favorable 41% 45% 15% 80% 14% 29% 84% 16% 34% 77% 39% 39% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 18% 14% 17% 16% 10% 13% 23% 12% 15% 16% 12%
Very unfavorable 31% 34% 62% 5% 63% 26% 3% 64% 28% 8% 27% 36% 30%
Unfavorable 46% 51% 80% 19% 79% 42% 13% 77% 50% 20% 42% 53% 42%
Don’t know 13% 4% 5% 1% 7% 29% 3% 7% 16% 3% 20% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,316) (577) (497) (515) (594) (387) (448) (445) (450) (504) (499) (493)
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54. Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 16% 16% 15%  19% 24% 11%  20% 12% 23% 14% 21% 18%
Somewhat approve 23% 21% 26% 18%  41% 27% 30% 26% 21%  18% @ 24% 24% 22%
Approve 39% 37% 41% 33% 60% 51% 41% 45% 33% 41% 38% 45% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 12% 13%  14% 14% 23% 13% 11% 8%  16% 13% 9%
Strongly disapprove 37% 39% 35% 45%  13% 24% 18%  26%  49%  50%  36% 37% 37%
Disapprove 50% 54% 47% 58% 27% 38% 41% 39% 60% 58% 52% 51% 47%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 8% 13% 10% 18% 16% 8% 1% 10% 5% 13%
Totals 9%  99% 101%  99% 100%  99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676)  (824)  (963) (203)  (230)  (264) (405) (480) (351) (596)  (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 19% 35% 4% 35% 7% 6% 36% 14% 7% 21% 15% 13%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 44% 3% 43% 21% 4% 40% 30% 7% 24% 26% 20%
Approve 39% 43% 79% 6% 78% 28% 10% 75% 44% 13% 45% 40% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 10% 9% 11% 16% 13% 11% 18% 9% 13% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 37% 42% 5% 84% 5% 33% 76% 6% 28% 76% 24% 39% 47%
Disapprove 50% 53% 15% 93% 16% 50% 88% 17% 47% 85% 37% 53% 61%
Not sure 10% 4% 6% 1% 6%  22% 1% 8% 10% 2% 17% 7% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,319) (579) (497) (517) (596) (387) (449) (447) (450) (505)  (499)  (496)
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55A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 16% 16% 16%  17% 18% 13% 16% 13% 22%  16% 19% 15%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 22% 19%  35% 24% 23%  22%  20% 21% @ 20% 23% 25%
Approve 37% 36% 38% 34% 52% 43% 36% 38% 33% 43% 36% 42% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 14%  16% 19% 22% 16% 15% 7%  16% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 35% 38% 31% 41% 13% 23% 19% 25%  43%  48%  34% 35% 35%
Disapprove 50% 53% 46% 55% 29% 42% 41% 41% 58% 55%  49% 49% 46%
No opinion 13% 11% 15% 11%  19% 16% 23%  21% 9% 3%  15% 9% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (669) (821) (957) (202)  (227)  (261) (401) (477) (351) (594)  (405) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 17% 31% 3% 35% 7% 6% 34% 14% 4% 19% 16% 13%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 42% 6% 38% 17% 9% 37% 27% 9% 23% 24% 17%
Approve 37% 41% 72% 10% 73% 24% 15% 71% 42% 13% 41% 40% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 12% 11% 10% 11% 18% 16% 13% 17% 11% 16% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 35% 40% 8% 78% 5% 34% 67% 7% 28% 71% 23% 36% 44%
Disapprove 50% 52% 19% 88% 16% 51% 83% 19% 45% 82% 39% 49% 60%
No opinion 13% 6% 9% 2% 11% 25% 2% 10% 14% 5% 20% 10% 10%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,311) (573) (496) (512) (592) (386) (443) (446) (449) (501)  (496)  (493)
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55B. Biden Issue Approval — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 12% 8% 8%  15% 15% 11% 11% 8% 10% 11% 11% 9%
Somewhat approve 22% 19% 24% 18%  30% 28% 22% 2% 17%  22%  20% 23% 23%
Approve 31% 31% 32% 27% 45% 43% 33% 38% 25% 32% 31% 34% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 15% 14%  15% 21% 19% 15% 16% 10% 15% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 36% 42% 31% 44%  16% 17% 21%  22%  46%  51%  34% 39% 35%
Disapprove 51% 57% 45% 58% 31% 38% 40% 37% 62% 61% 50% 53% 51%
No opinion 17% 12% 23% 15%  24% 19% 27% 25% 13% 6% 19% 12% 16%
Totals 100%  101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (670)  (821)  (956) (202)  (229)  (261) (402) (478) (350) (594)  (408) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 10% 16% 3% 20% 3% 7% 19% 9% 4% 12% 9% 8%
Somewhat approve 22% 25% 44% 5% 43% 15% 7% 40% 24% 9% 23% 22% 19%
Approve 31% 35% 60% 8% 63% 18% 14% 59% 33% 13% 35% 31% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 16% % 14% 20% 11% 17% 19% 8% 17% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 36% 43% 9% 81% 7% 33% 71% 7% 30% 74% 25% 39% 44%
Disapprove 51% 56% 26% 89% 21% 53% 82% 23% 49% 81% 43% 55% 56%
No opinion 17% 9% 14% 3% 17%  29% 5% 18% 17% 6% 22% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,312) (575) (496) (513) (592) (386) (443) (445) (450) (503)  (495)  (493)
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55C. Biden Issue Approval — Foreign policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 18% 14% 16%  16% 19% 15% 13% 13% 24%  16% 19% 17%
Somewhat approve 21% 19% 23% 18%  36% 22% 21%  24%  20% 19% 18% 23% 23%
Approve 37% 37% 37% 34% 52% 40% 36% 38% 34% 43% 34% 42% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 11% 13%  12% 20% 20% 17% 11% 8%  15% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 28% 36% 11% 19% 14%  20% 39%  45%  30% 31% 30%
Disapprove 44% 50% 39% 49% 23% 39% 34% 37% 50% 53%  45% 43% 44%
No opinion 19% 13% 24% 16%  25% 21% 30% 26% 16% 4%  21% 15% 15%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (668)  (821)  (956) (201)  (228)  (259) (402) (477) (351) (593)  (405) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 17% 32% 2% 37% 7% 5% 34% 14% 5% 15% 17% 16%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 42% 5% 35% 19% 8% 36% 28% 7% 24% 23% 16%
Approve 37% 41% 73% 8% 72% 26% 13% 70% 43% 13% 39% 40% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 9% 15% 9% 14% 18% 10% 14% 15% 16% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 7% 71% 5% 28% 61% 7% 23% 66% 21% 33% 39%
Disapprove 44% 50% 16% 86% 14% 42% 79% 17% 37% 81% 36% 46% 51%
No opinion 19% 9% 11% 6% 14% 32% 8% 14% 20% 7% 24% 14% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,311) (575) (495) (514) (591) (384) (444) (445) (449) (502)  (495)  (492)

121



The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

55D. Biden Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 11% 12% 10%  13% 19% 12% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 20% 18%  26% 23% 22%  21% 7% 20% 1% 24% 20%
Approve 31% 30% 32% 28% 39% 42% 34% 32% 27% 33% 30% 36% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 16% 16%  19% 22% 20% 17% 14% 15% 16% 14% 20%
Strongly disapprove 35% 39% 31% 40% 19% 23% 22% 27%  41%  48%  37% 33% 33%
Disapprove 51% 56% 47% 56% 38% 45% 42% 44% 56% 63% 53% 47% 53%
No opinion 17% 14% 21% 16%  22% 14% 24% 24% 17% 4% 1% 17% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99%  101%  100% 101%  99% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (672) (820) (958) (202)  (228)  (260) (403) (479) (350) (593)  (407) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 12% 21% 3% 24% 6% 5% 26% 8% 4% 14% 11% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 37% 5% 36% 15% 7%  34% 25% 7% 21% 20% 19%
Approve 31% 34% 58% 8% 60% 20% 13% 60% 33% 11% 35% 31% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 20% 11% 18% 19% 13% 16% 20% 13% 18% 18% 13%
Strongly disapprove 35% 39% 9% 75% 9% 32% 67% 12% 26% 70% 24% 40% 41%
Disapprove 51% 56% 29% 87% 26% 50% 80% 29% 46% 83% 42% 58% 54%
No opinion 17% 10% 13% 6% 13% 29% 7% 12% 21% 7% 23% 11% 18%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,313) (576) (496) (514) (592) (386) (445) (446) (448) (502)  (496)  (494)
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55E. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 13% 11% 10% 1% 19% 16% 11% 9%  14%  15% 12% 10%
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 21% 18%  31% 20% 18%  21% 16%  22%  15% 23% 23%
Approve 31% 31% 32% 28% 48% 38% 34% 33% 25% 37% 30% 35% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 14% 13%  15% 19% 20% 17% 12% 8%  14% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 42% 43% 40% 49%  22% 24% 24%  29%  54%  54%  45% 39% 36%
Disapprove 56% 58% 54% 63% 37% 43% 44% 46% 67% 62% 58% 56% 51%
No opinion 13% 11% 14% 10% 15% 19% 22% 21% 8% 1% 12% 9% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (671) (817)  (954) (201)  (229)  (261) (402) (475) (350) (592)  (408) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 12% 21% 3% 27% 6% 4% 24% 11% 5% 15% 10% 12%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 40% 3% 35% 15% 7%  39% 22% 5% 21% 21% 15%
Approve 31% 34% 62% 6% 62% 21% 1% 63% 33% 11% 36% 31% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 16% 8% 16% 18% 8% 16% 18% 8% 15% 12% 16%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 12% 84% 11% 39% 7% 11% 37% 7% 29% 48% 48%
Disapprove 56% 59% 28% 92% 27% 57% 86% 26% 55% 85% 43% 61% 64%
No opinion 13% 7% 10% 2% 11% 22% 4% 11% 12% 4% 21% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,312) (574) (496) (512) (590) (386) (443) (445) (449) (502)  (495)  (491)
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56. Biden Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 23% 22% 24% 20% 33% 35% 19% 22% 21% 32% 21% 27% 26%
Some 22% 22% 22% 19% 33% 21% 30% 31% 19% 11% 24% 20% 25%
Not much 14% 16% 12% 15% 12% 15% 22% 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 15%
Doesn’t care at alll 32% 34% 30% 38% 13% 19% 17% 22% 43%  42%  34% 33% 28%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 7%  10% 9% 13% 13% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (674) (820) (961)  (201) (229) (262) (402) (480) (350) (594) (408) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban

Suburb  Rural

A lot 23% 27% 51% 4% 50% 12% 7% 47% 23% 7% 27% 23% 19%
Some 22% 20% 30% 7% 30% 23% 13% 31% 31% 10% 27% 22% 17%
Not much 14% 14% 9% 18% 11% 15% 16% 10% 14% 17% 14% 16% 13%
Doesn't care at all 32% 36% 6% 69% 3% 33% 62% 6% 26% 62% 22% 32% 42%
Not sure 9% 3% 4% 1% 6% 17% 2% 6% 6% 3% 11% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,313) (576) (497) (514) (593) (387) (446) (446) (449) (501)  (498)  (495)
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57. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 6% 9% 3% 4% 9% 14% 8% 11% 3% 3% 4% 8% 8%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 14% 12%  22% 15% 15% 16% 11% 12%  13% 13% 19%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18% 15% 21% 17%  23% 17% 20%  22% 17%  14%  22% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 21% 19% 22%  16% 21% 17% 18% 20% 24% 1% 25% 17%
Strongly disapprove 29% 33% 25% 33%  13% 19% 13% 18% 36% 43% 2% 27% 32%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 12% 17% 15% 27% 15% 12% 4% 16% 11% 5%
Totals 101%  100% 100%  100% 100%  101%  100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (673) (819)  (961) (201)  (227)  (260) (401) (480) (351) (594)  (407) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 6% 7% 11% 3% 10% 2% 6% 12% 4% 5% 10% 4% 3%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 28% 4% 26% 9% 6%  25% 16% 6% 19% 13% 9%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18% 14% 16% 12% 19% 20% 16% 19% 27% 11% 21% 15% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 23% 21% 24% 19% 18% 23% 20% 23% 22% 16% 23% 20%
Strongly disapprove 29% 33% 15% 53% 14% 30% 42% 15% 22% 50% 17% 34% 34%
Not sure 14% 7% 9% 4% 12% 21% 7% 10% 9% 7% 16% 11% 15%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,313) (575) (497) (512) (593) (387) (447) (445) (446) (502)  (496)  (494)
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58A. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 18% 14% 14% 28% 14% 16% 12% 15% 21% 18% 16% 12%
Somewhat favorable 23% 18% 28% 20%  33% 30% 22%  31% 19% 21%  20% 26% 27%
Favorable 39% 36% 41% 34% 61% 43% 38% 43% 34% 42% 38% 42% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 14%  13% 23% 22% 15% 15% 8%  16% 17% 13%
Very unfavorable 31% 36% 26% 38% 9% 17% 14% 20% 39%  46%  29% 31% 33%
Unfavorable 46% 52% 40% 52% 22% 41% 36% 35% 54% 54% 44% 47% 46%
Don'’t know 16% 13% 19% 14% 18% 16% 26% 22% 12% 4% 17% 11% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (670) (823) (958) (202) (230) (259) (403) (480) (351) (594) (408) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 18% 32% 3% 41% 5% 2% 32% 15% 6% 17% 14% 16%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 45% 4% 40% 20% 8% 47% 24% 8% 28% 24% 17%
Favorable 39% 43% 77% 7% 81% 25% 10% 79% 39% 14% 45% 37% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 10% 16% 9% 13% 23% 9% 19% 16% 11% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 31% 37% 6% 74% 3% 30% 62% 5% 25% 66% 20% 34% 38%
Unfavorable 46% 51% 16% 90% 12% 43%  85% 13% 44%  82% 32% 51% 54%
Don’t know 16% 5% 7% 3% 7% 33% 5% 7% 17% 5% 23% 11% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,313) (576) (497) (513) (593) (387) (445) (444) (450) (501) (498) (494)
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58B. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 16% 8% 11%  14% 11% 9% 14% 10% 13% 13% 12% 9%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 22% 26% 11% 22% 18% 19% 25% 29% 21% 28% 24%
Favorable 35% 40% 30% 37% 25% 33% 27% 33% 36% 42% 34% 40% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 21% 19% 22% 25% 22% 18% 21% 21% 21% 19% 23%
Very unfavorable 28% 26% 30% 29% 35% 27% 26% 24% 30% 33% 28% 31% 27%
Unfavorable 49% 47% 51% 48% 56% 52% 48% 42% 51% 54% 48% 50% 50%
Don’t know 16% 13% 19% 15% 19% 15% 25% 25% 13% 4% 18% 10% 17%
Totals 98% 100%  100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (667) (820) (957) (200)  (228)  (257) (400) (479) (351) (589)  (407) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 11% 13% 4% 22% 3% 6%  26% 6% 8% 22% 12% 11% 11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 28% 10% 49% 9% 17% 46% 9% 21% 45% 21% 20% 29%
Favorable 35% 41% 14% 1% 12% 23% 72% 15% 28% 68% 33% 31% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 20% 21% 21% 21% 19% 18% 27% 18% 19% 24% 18%
Very unfavorable 28% 32% 58% 5% 57% 22% 4% 59% 26% 10% 24% 34% 27%
Unfavorable 49% 53% 79% 26% 78% 44% 23% 76% 53% 28% 43% 59% 45%
Don’t know 16% 6% 7% 3% 9% 33% 5% 9% 18% 4% 24% 11% 15%
Totals 98% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,308) (576) (496) (510) (591) (386) (446) (440) (448) (499) (496) (492)
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59. Pelosi Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 20% 19% 20% 18%  28% 26% 14% 19% 19% 21%  21% 21% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 15% 15%  23% 15% 19% 18% 13%  14%  14% 19% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 8% 1% 16% 18% 10% 8% 4%  11% 11% 8%
Strongly disapprove 34% 39% 30% 42% 9% 18% 14%  22%  45%  50%  32% 37% 34%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 18% 24% 24% 36% 29% 15% 5% 22% 12% 20%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (673) (821)  (961) (201)  (229)  (261) (403) (479) (351) (593)  (409) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 20% 23% 43% 3% 44% 9% 6% 46% 16% 6% 23% 19% 17%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 31% 3% 30% 12% 6% 22% 26% 5% 19% 14% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 8% 16% 7% 9% 13% 8%
Strongly disapprove 34% 42% 6% 82% 3% 31% 1% 7% 25% 74% 22% 38% 42%
Not sure 21% 8% 10% 3% 15% 36% 9% 17% 17% 7% 27% 16% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,314) (577) (497) (515) (592) (387) (446) (445) (450) (500)  (499)  (495)
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60. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 13% 15% 12% 12%  23% 19% 8% 14% 12%  21%  13% 13% 16%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 18% 17%  24% 18% 23%  20% 18% 16% 1% 22% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 10%  10% 10% 13% 10% 9% 9%  11% 13% %
Strongly disapprove 29% 34% 25% 35%  10% 18% 9% 20% 37% 46% 26% 28% 34%
Not sure 28% 21% 35% 26% 32% 33% 47% 36% 24% 9% 33% 24% 20%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100%  99%  98%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (670)  (821)  (960) (200)  (229)  (260) (401) (480) (350) (594)  (408) (334)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Strongly approve 13% 16% 27% 4% 28% 5% 7% 28% 15% 4% 16% 11% 13%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 36% 4% 35% 14% 7% 35% 22% 7% 21% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 8% 16% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 29% 37% 8% 70% 6% 27% 57% 8% 19% 63% 19% 33% 35%
Not sure 28% 16% 18% 10% 22%  43% 18%  21%  28% 16% 34% 25% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (1,312) (577) (496) (515) (590) (386) (445) (443) (449) (499)  (499)  (493)
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61. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 6% 9% 3% 3% 11% 14% 7% 12% 2% 3% 5% 6% 8%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 12% 15%  13% 11% 13% 14% 13% 17% 14% 13% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 20% 19% 21%  11% 14% 15% 3% 22% 25% 15% 25% 19%
Strongly disapprove 35% 33% 36% 36%  34% 32% 23%  29%  40%  45%  35% 35% 35%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 24% 32% 29% 42% 33% 23% 9% 30% 21% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (667) (822)  (955) (202)  (229)  (259) (402) (478) (350) (591)  (407) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 3% 10% 8% 5% 7% 10% 4% 3%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 11% 22% 11% 9% 25% 9% 17% 22% 17% 10% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 23% 14% 33% 12% 19%  28% 9%  22% 29% 15% 22% 20%
Strongly disapprove 35% 41% 56% 28% 52% 29% 22% 56% 30% 27% 28% 41% 36%
Not sure 26% 13% 13% 11% 20% 41% 16% 17% 27% 15% 30% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,310) (577) (492) (515) (592) (382) (446) (444) (446) (500)  (496)  (493)
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62. Mccarthy Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <560K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 7% 11% 4% 6% 8% 15% 6% 12% 4% 9% 5% 9% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 24% 16% 22%  15% 13% 19% 15% 19% 26%  19% 21% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 15% 15%  10% 10% 13% 10% 14% 15% 14% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 27% 28% 26% 27% 31% 27% 14% 24% 32% 34%  25% 28% 31%
Not sure 33% 26% 39% 31% 36% 35% 48% 39% 30% 16% 36% 29% 26%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (669) (821) (960) (200) (229) (258) (402) (479) (851) (594) (406) (334)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 7% 9% 5% 14% 5% 3% 15% 6% 5% 13% 11% 6% 5%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 10% 35% 13% 14% 33% 10% 19% 34% 18% 17% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 10% 21% 9% 13% 18% 8% 17% 18% 11% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 27% 32% 52% 11% 47%  23% 11%  50%  27% 13% 21% 33% 28%
Not sure 33% 21% 22% 18% 27% 47% 23% 26% 32% 22% 39% 27% 32%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,313) (575) (496) (514) (589) (387) (445) (442) (450) (501)  (497)  (492)

131



The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

63. Mccarthy Remain Leader

Do you think Kevin McCarthy should remain as the leader of the Republicans in the U.S. House of Representatives or do you think it should be some other

Republican?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
Kevin McCarthy 21% 29% 14% 21% 21% 27% 20% 28% 17% 22% 19% 22% 29%
Some other Republican 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% 3% 5% 13% 18% 8% 10% 12%
Not sure 41% 34% 48% 42% 32% 41% 40% 37% 45% 41%  44% 38% 38%
Don’t care 27% 27% 27% 25%  39% 24% 36% 30% 25% @ 19% @ 28% 29% 21%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (666) (819) (955)  (201) (227) (258)  (400) (478) (349) (590) (406) (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Kevin McCarthy 21% 24% 15% 36% 15% 12% 39% 18% 20% 33% 26% 17% 21%
Some other Republican 10% 13% 14% 13% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 14% 6% 15% 9%
Not sure 41% 39% 34% 43% 35% 46% 42% 30% 48% 43% 41% 43% 40%
Don't care 27% 24% 36% 9% 39% 32% 9% 41% 22% 10% 27% 24% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,305) (575) (494) (512) (587) (386) (444) (441) (448) (496) (498) (491)
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64. Pelosi Remain Leader
Do you approve or disapprove of Nancy Pelosi deciding to step down as the leader of the Democrats in the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 45% 49% 42% 50%  31% 36% 24%  36% 51% 65%  44% 47% 46%
Somewhat approve 20% 18% 21% 19%  19% 21% 25% 16% 16% 22% 1% 25% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 7% 6% 5%  12% 10% 10% % 6% 3% 9% 5% 5%
Strongly disapprove 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 4% 7% 10% 5% 6% 9% 8%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 20% 30% 24% 3% 32% 17% 4% 24% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101% 100%  98%  100%  98% 100%  99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (672) (823) (960) (202)  (230)  (261) (404) (480) (350) (594)  (409) (336)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 45% 54% 37% 76% 34% 36% 67% 37% 46% 65% 38% 46% 50%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 35% 6% 34% 15% 8% 32% 22% 11% 21% 19% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 7% 10% 3% 8% 5% 6% 8% 9% 4% 5% 8% 6%
Strongly disapprove 7% 8% 5% 11% 6% 6% 9% 6% 4% 12% 7% 7% 7%
Not sure 22%  10%  13% 4% 18% 371% 9% 17% 19% 9%  29%  19% = 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,315) (577) (496) (515) (594) (386) (447) (446) (449) (502)  (499)  (494)
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65. Approve of Hakeem Jeffries Becoming Democrats Leader in House
Would you approve or disapprove of Hakeem Jeffries becoming the leader of the Democrats in the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 15% 17% 13% 13%  24% 21% 14% 16% 12% 19% 16% 13% 18%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 11% 9%  23% 18% 16% 13% 9% 12% 11% 15% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 11% 7% 8% % 5% 7% 6% 9%
Strongly disapprove 15% 20% 11% 17% 6% 15% 7% 10% 18% 24% 12% 19% 18%
Not sure 51% 42% 58% 55% 42% 35% 56% 53% 53% 40% 55% 48% 42%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (669) (821)  (958) (202)  (227)  (259) (404) (479) (348) (595)  (405) (336)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 17% 30% 4% 35% 5% 5% 33% 13% 5% 18% 13% 14%
Somewhat approve 12% 14% 24% 4% 20% 10% 6% 20% 16% 6% 14% 12% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 7% 5% 9% 4% 6% 12% 6% 6% 10% 7% 9% 5%
Strongly disapprove 15% 19% 5% 36% 4% 14% 29% 6% 11% 32% 10% 17% 19%
Not sure 51%  42%  36%  47%  38% 65%  48%  36% 53% 47%  51%  49%  52%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,310) (576) (492) (515) (592) (383) (447) (443) (446) (500)  (496)  (494)
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66. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 13% 17% 10% 12%  11% 19% 12% 14% 11% 16%  12% 13% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 27% 21% 26%  23% 15% 21%  20% 26% 28% @ 20% 28% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 16% 16%  12% 18% 20% 10% 17%  16%  16% 17% 12%
Strongly disapprove 25% 23% 26% 26% 2% 22% 14%  25% 25% 34% 26% 23% 26%
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 20% 27% 26% 33% 32% 22% 5% 26% 19% 18%
Totals 101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (671) (819) (957) (202) (228) (261) (401) (477) (851) (591) (407) (335)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 13% 15% 8% 24% 9% 11% 20% 10% 9% 24% 16% 9% 13%
Somewhat approve 24% 28% 15% 42% 16% 19% 38% 11% 26% 40% 22% 28% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 14% 18% 14% 21% 15% 12% 17% 17%
Strongly disapprove 25% 28% 48% 7% 45% 20% 8% 51% 24% 8% 19% 29% 26%
Not sure 23% 12% 12% 10% 15% 37% 16% 14% 20% 13% 30% 16% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,310) (576) (495) (513) (591) (386) (446) (445) (447) (499)  (497)  (494)
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67. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very liberal 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 14% % % 2% 1% 4% 4% 6%
Liberal 8% 8% 7% 6% 12% 8% 10% 9% 6% 6% 9% 8% 7%
Moderate 25% 27% 24% 27% 21% 20% 22% 22% 28% 29%  22% 28% 31%
Conservative 19% 23% 16% 21% 12% 14% 19% 15% 21% 22% 19% 21% 17%
Very conservative 22% 21% 23% 22%  21% 26% 14% 22% 21% 30% 20% 23% 26%
Not sure 22% 16% 27% 21% 30% 17% 28% 26% 21% 12% 26% 17% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (674) (819) (959) (201) (230) (262)  (403) (479) (349) (592) (409) (335)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 10% 0% 2% 6% 3% 3%
Liberal 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 5% 12% 13% 7% 6% 11% 6% 6%
Moderate 25% 28%  12%  45%  12% 27% 38% 5% 38% 40% 2%  21% 2%
Conservative 19% 23% 19% 27% 18% 16% 25% 14% 18% 29% 18% 22% 18%
Very conservative 22% 26% 47% 5% 43% 16% 6% 47% 21% 7% 18% 24% 23%
Not sure 22% 12%  12%  10%  14% 34%  16% 9% 15% 15%  25% = 18% = 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 98% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,313) (574) (497) (514) (592) (387) (445) (444) (450) (502)  (496)  (495)
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68. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 13% 16% 11% 13%  14% 14% 12%  22% 7%  15% 11% 11% 25%
About the same 23% 24% 22% 20%  34% 27% 21%  25% 20% 21% 18% 30% 24%
Getting worse 52% 50% 55% 59%  36% 42% 36% 42% 65% 60% 58% 51% 45%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 8% 16% 17% 25% 10% 8% 4% 13% 8% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (963)  (203) (230) (264)  (405) (480) (351) (596) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Getting better 13% 14% 22% 5% 23% 11% 5% 24% 17% 6% 21% 9% 10%
About the same 23% 26% 38% 12% 32% 21% 17% 37% 30% 12% 25% 27% 17%
Getting worse 52% 53% 31% 80% 33% 52% 74% 28% 47% 78% 41% 54% 62%
Not sure 11% 7% 10% 3% 12% 17% 4% 11% 7% 4% 13% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,319) (579) (497) (517) (596) (387) (449) (447) (450) (505) (499) (496)
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69. Stock Market Expectations Over Next Year

Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher 18% 20% 15% 16% 20% 28% 23% 16% 15% 19% 16% 16% 24%
About the same 28% 30% 25% 26%  31% 24% 29%  32%  24%  26% @ 24% 31% 35%
Lower 26% 26% 25% 29% 15% 22% 15% 28% 29% 29%  25% 25% 27%
Not sure 29% 23% 35% 29% 34% 26% 33% 24% 32% 26%  35% 28% 14%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (963) (203) (230) (264) (405) (480) (351) (596) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Higher 18% 18% 25% 9% 25% 15% 13% 27% 19% 10% 20% 16% 17%
About the same 28% 28% 29% 27% 31% 24% 28% 31% 33% 29% 31% 31% 20%
Lower 26% 30% 17% 45% 12% 26% 40% 15% 22% 43% 22% 26% 29%
Not sure 29% 24% 29% 18% 32% 35% 19% 27% 26% 18% 27% 28% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,319) (579) (497) (517) (596) (387) (449) (447) (450) (505) (499) (496)
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70. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 15% 17% 14% 13% 18% 24% 19% 28% 9% 7%  10% 14% 30%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 33% 33% 33% 32% 38% 33% 31% 33% 31% 3%  28% 38% 37%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 43% 41% 45% 48%  32% 32% 26% 31% 55%  55% 51% 41% 29%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 7%  12% 11% 24% 8% 5% 1% 11% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (963)  (203) (230) (264) (405) (480) (351) (596) (410) (336)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better off financially than you were a year ago 15% 14% 19% 7% 22% 14% 9% 22% 16% 11% 24% 12% 10%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 33% 35% 44% 26% 41% 27% 32% 42% 38% 27% 30% 38% 31%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 43% 47% 32% 64% 30% 45% 56% 30% 40% 59% 33% 45% 51%
Not sure 9% 5% 5% 3% 8% 14% 3% 6% 6% 3% 13% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,319) (579) (497) (517) (596) (387) (449) (447) (450) (505) (499) (496)
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71. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

More jobs 17% 19% 15% 15% 20% 26% 19% 19% 11% 21% 16% 19% 19%

The same amount of jobs 33% 28% 38% 34%  33% 28% 31%  41% 30%  32%  31% 36% 39%
Fewer jobs 28% 32% 23% 30%  21% 26% 2%  21%  33% 31% 2% 25% 29%
Not sure 22% 21% 24% 21% 26% 20% 28% 20% 25% 15% 26% 19% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676)  (824) (963)  (203) (230) (264) (405) (480) (351) (596) (410) (336)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
More jobs 17% 19% 26% 11% 25% 11% 14% 25% 16% 15% 20% 15% 15%
The same amount of jobs 33% 33% 35% 30% 34% 31% 35% 38% 37% 31% 36% 33% 31%
Fewer jobs 28% 31% 18% 46% 16% 28% 40% 17% 28% 43% 23% 30% 30%
Not sure 22% 17% 21% 12% 25% 30% 10% 20% 19% 12% 21% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,319) (579) (497) (517) (596) (387) (449) (447) (450) (505) (499) (496)
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72. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very worried 11%  14% 8% 9% 11% 28% 15% 16% 6% 6%  14% 8% 12%
Somewhat worried 32%  30% 34% 29%  30% 35% 43% 34%  28% 17%  30% 34% 35%
Not very worried 57%  56% 58% 62% 59% 37% 42% 50% 67% 77% 57% 58% 52%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (484) (509) (587) (143) (182) (194) (348) (313) (138) (345) (294) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very worried 11% 11% 11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 9% 14% 15% 9% 9%
Somewhat worried 32% 28% 27% 27% 33% 38% 25% 31% 43% 25% 36% 31% 27%
Not very worried 57% 60% 62% 62% 55% 53% 63% 60% 48% 61% 49% 60% 64%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993)  (882) (384) (318)  (349) (382) (262) (310) (298) (294) (385) (325) (283)
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73. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay

cut. 25% 25% 24% 27% 12% 30% 12% 26% 28% 36% 21% 29% 25%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |

found a job that paid as much. 37%  38% 35% 3%  33% 36% 4%  37%  34%  23%  34% 37% 44%
Not very hard 26% 26% 25% 25% 33% 21% 27% 26% 24% 23% 27% 24% 24%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 12% 22% 12% 14% 10% 13% 17% 18% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (482) (509) (587)  (143) (180) (193) (347) (313) (138) (343) (294) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay

cut. 25% 30% 25% 34% 23% 23% 29% 23% 24% 32% 23% 22% 31%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |

found a job that paid as much. 37% 34% 38% 32% 41% 37% 33% 40% 44% 32% 38% 39% 32%
Not very hard 26% 25% 26% 25% 25% 21% 31% 28% 20% 27% 25% 26% 25%
Not sure 13% 11% 12% 9% 12% 19% 8% 8% 12% 9% 14% 13% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991)  (880)  (384) (317) (349) (381) (261) (309) (299) (292) (384)  (324)  (283)
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74. Happy with Job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very happy 22% 25% 19% 22% 17% 30% 15% 26% 22% 25% 18% 21% 30%
Happy 40% 39% 41% 40% 43% 31% 40% 46% 34% 41% 34% 46% 46%
Neither happy nor unhappy 28%  29% 28% 28%  33% 28% 34% 21% 32% 27%  38% 25% 17%
Unhappy 7% 5% 8% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4% 10% 4% 8% 7% 6%
Very unhappy 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (486)  (513)  (590) (145)  (182)  (201) (347) (311) (140) (347) (298)  (271)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very happy 22% 24% 23% 26% 24% 17% 25% 23% 16% 27% 23% 19% 25%
Happy 40% 42% 45% 39% 39% 45% 37% 46% 52% 33% 44% 41% 34%
Neither happy nor unhappy 28% 25% 22% 27% 26% 29% 30% 19% 27% 30% 26% 29% 31%
Unhappy 7% % % 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8% 7%
Very unhappy 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (887) (388) (316) (358) (381) (260) (312) (298) (295) (387)  (325)  (287)
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75. Political Interest

Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t
that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Most of the time 42% 46% 38% 47%  21% 41% 25%  29%  43% 2% 3% 42% 54%
Some of the time 25% 26% 25% 23%  36% 22% 30%  25% 2%  18% @ 25% 30% 19%
Only now and then 15% 11% 18% 12%  24% 16% 20%  22% 14% 3%  16% 12% 15%
Hardly at all 10% 8% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 5% 13% 9% 4%
Don’t know 8% 9% 8% % % 11% 14% 13% 5% 1% 9% % 8%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (676) (824) (963) (203) (230) (264) (405) (480) (351) (596) (410) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Most of the time 42% 52% 50% 59% 48% 32% 48% 50% 36% 55% 35% 45% 47%
Some of the time 25% 27% 29% 24% 28% 19% 29% 27% 30% 25% 24% 28% 23%
Only now and then 15% 12% 12% 10% 15% 16% 13% 10% 20% 11% 19% 12% 12%
Hardly at all 10% 6% 5% 5% 5% 17% 5% 5% 9% 7% 7% 11% 11%
Don’t know 8% 3% 4% 2% 5% 16% 4% 7% 4% 2% 15% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,319) (579) (497) (517) (596) (387) (449) (447) (450) (505) (499) (496)
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76. MAGA Republican
Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?

Asked of Republicans
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 40% 43% 35% 41% * 47% 21% 40% 39% 50% 39% 30% 54%
No 47% 46% 48% 44% * 45% 58% 48% 51% 35% 46% 57% 38%
Not sure 13% 11% 17% 15% * 8% 21% 12% 10% 15% 15% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (387) (186) (201) (295)  (24) (49) (50) (87) (127)  (123) (148) (119) (82)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 40% 44% * 47% * * 40% 37% 20% 47% 45% 33% 42%
No 47% 44% * 42% * * 47% 59% 74% 39% 36% 53% 50%
Not sure 13% 12% * 12% * * 13% 4% 6% 15% 20% 14% 9%
Totals 100%  100% * 101% * * 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (387) (363) (27) (296) (0) (0) (387) (34) (65) (271)  (103) (121) (163)

145



The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 26 - 29, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

77. Biden Legitimately Won

Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Biden legitimately won the election 64% 62% 65% 58%  83% 74% 67% 73% 59%  58% 61% 62% 73%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 36% 38% 35% 42%  17% 26% 33% 2%  41%  42%  39% 38% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (667)  (811) (951)  (200) (226) (262) (397) (472) (347) (589) (406) (333)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Biden legitimately won the election 64% 64% 96% 28% 94%  62%  32%  94%  73% 31% 73% 65% 53%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 36% 36% 4% 72% 6% 38% 68% 6% 27% 69% 27% 35% 47%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,303) (578) (489) (515) (581) (382) (447) (440) (445) (496) (496) (486)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

November 26 - 29, 2022

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to June 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that
time (34% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range from
0.07 to 6.52, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.787.

1500
1319 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.
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